DISCLAIMER: The Original Assessment and County Board Judgment figures used in this
report have been provided by the party filing the complaint. These figures have not been
verified for accuracy by the Tax Court Management Office.

CAUTION: The case information contained herein is generated by the Tax Court of New
Jersey and is intended for informational purposes only. The Tax Court of New Jersey
provides this information as a public service and makes no warranties, either express or
implied, regarding accuracy, reliability, currency, completeness, or suitability for any
particular purpose. The New Jersey Judiciary assumes no liability for the misinterpretation
or improper or illegal use of this information.



County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012327-2019 SHERWOOD AC LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 585 2 2019
Address: 1220 MARINA BOULEVARD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $540,000.00 $540,000.00 $540,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $540,000.00 $540,000.00 $540,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $540,000.00 $540,000.00 $0.00
012327-2019 SHERWOOD AC LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 585 1 2019
Address: 1242 MARINA BOULEVARD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $495,000.00 $495,000.00 $495,000.00 )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $495,000.00 $495,000.00 $495,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $495,000.00 $495,000.00 $0.00

5/8/2024




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012327-2019 SHERWOOD AC LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 585 5 2019
Address: 1100 N NORTH CAROLINA AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $535,500.00 $535,500.00 $535,500.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $535,500.00 $535,500.00 $535,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $535,500.00 $535,500.00 $0.00
012327-2019 SHERWOOD AC LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 585 4 2019
Address: 1120 N NORTH CAROLINA AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $612,000.00 $612,000.00 $612,000.00 i
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $612,000.00 $612,000.00 $612,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $612,000.00 $612,000.00 $0.00

5/8/2024




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012327-2019 SHERWOOD AC LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 585 3 2019
Address: 1200 MARINA BOULEVARD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $540,000.00 $540,000.00 $540,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $540,000.00 $540,000.00 $540,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $540,000.00 $540,000.00 $0.00
012088-2020 SHERWOOD AC LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 585 2 2020
Address: 1220 MARINA BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $540,000.00 $540,000.00 $540,000.00 i
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $540,000.00 $540,000.00 $540,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $540,000.00 $540,000.00 $0.00

5/8/2024




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012088-2020 SHERWOOD AC LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 585 4 2020
Address: 1120 N. NORTH CAROLINA AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $612,000.00 $612,000.00 $612,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $612,000.00 $612,000.00 $612,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $612,000.00 $612,000.00 $0.00
012088-2020 SHERWOOD AC LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 585 5 2020
Address: 1100 N. NORTH CAROLINA AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $535,500.00 $535,500.00 $535,500.00 )
! Jud, t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $535,500.00 $535,500.00 $535,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $535,500.00 $535,500.00 $0.00

5/8/2024




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012088-2020 SHERWOOD AC LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 585 3 2020
Address: 1200 MARINA BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $540,000.00 $540,000.00 $540,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $540,000.00 $540,000.00 $540,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $540,000.00 $540,000.00 $0.00
012088-2020 SHERWOOD AC LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 585 1 2020
Address: 1242 MARINA BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $495,000.00 $495,000.00 $495,000.00 )
! Jud, t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $495,000.00 $495,000.00 $495,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $495,000.00 $495,000.00 $0.00

5/8/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011876-2021 MCC 2533 LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 585 5 2021

Address: 1100 N. NORTH CAROLINA AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: N

Land: $535,500.00 $535,500.00 $535,500.00 .
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $535,500.00 $535,500.00 $535,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $535,500.00 $535,500.00 $0.00
011876-2021 MCC 2533 LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 585 2 2021
Address: 1220 MARINA BLVD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $540,000.00 $540,000.00 $540,000.00 i
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $540,000.00 $540,000.00 $540,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $540,000.00 $540,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011876-2021 MCC 2533 LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 585 3 2021

Address: 1200 MARINA BLVD.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: N

Land: $540,000.00 $540,000.00 $540,000.00 .
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $540,000.00 $540,000.00 $540,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $540,000.00 $540,000.00 $0.00
011876-2021 MCC 2533 LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 585 1 2021
Address: 1242 MARINA BLVD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $495,000.00 $495,000.00 $495,000.00 )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $495,000.00 $495,000.00 $495,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $495,000.00 $495,000.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011876-2021 MCC 2533 LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 585 4 2021
Address: 1120 N. NORTH CAROLINA AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $612,000.00 $612,000.00 $612,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $612,000.00 $612,000.00 $612,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $612,000.00 $612,000.00 $0.00
009630-2022 SHERWOOD AC, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 585 4 2022
Address: 1120 N NORTH CAROLINA AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $612,000.00 $612,000.00 $612,000.00 i
! Jud, t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $612,000.00 $612,000.00 $612,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $612,000.00 $612,000.00 $0.00

5/8/2024




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009630-2022 SHERWOOD AC, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 585 1 2022
Address: 1242 MARINA BLVD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $495,000.00 $495,000.00 $495,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $495,000.00 $495,000.00 $495,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $495,000.00 $495,000.00 $0.00
009630-2022 SHERWOOD AC, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 585 3 2022
Address: 1200 MARINA BLVD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $540,000.00 $540,000.00 $540,000.00 i
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $540,000.00 $540,000.00 $540,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $540,000.00 $540,000.00 $0.00

5/8/2024




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009630-2022 SHERWOOD AC, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 585 2 2022
Address: 1220 MARINA BLVD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $540,000.00 $540,000.00 $540,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $540,000.00 $540,000.00 $540,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $540,000.00 $540,000.00 $0.00
009630-2022 SHERWOOD AC, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 585 5 2022
Address: 1100 N NORTH CAROLINA AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $535,500.00 $535,500.00 $535,500.00 )
! Jud, t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $535,500.00 $535,500.00 $535,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $535,500.00 $535,500.00 $0.00

5/8/2024




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007658-2023 SHERWOOD AC LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 585 4 2023
Address: 1120 N NORTH CAROLINA AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $612,000.00 $612,000.00 $243,100.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $612,000.00 $612,000.00 $243,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $612,000.00 $243,100.00 ($368,900.00)
007658-2023 SHERWOOD AC LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 585 1 2023
Address: 1242 MARINA BLVD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 495,000.00 363,000.00 . )
an $495,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $495,000.00 $495,000.00 $363,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $495,000.00 $363,000.00 $0.00

5/8/2024




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007658-2023 SHERWOOD AC LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 585 3 2023
Address: 1200 MARINA BLVD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $540,000.00 $540,000.00 $396,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $540,000.00 $540,000.00 $396,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $540,000.00 $396,000.00 ($144,000.00)
007658-2023 SHERWOOD AC LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 585 5 2023
Address: 1100 N NORTH CAROLINA AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $535,500.00 $535,500.00 $214,200.00 )
! Jud, t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $535,500.00 $535,500.00 $214,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $535,500.00 $214,200.00 ($321,300.00)

5/8/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007658-2023 SHERWOOD AC LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 585 2 2023
Address: 1220 MARINA BLVD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $540,000.00 $540,000.00 $396,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $540,000.00 $540,000.00 $396,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $540,000.00 $396,000.00 ($144,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Atlantic City




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007690-2020 MEY AID PROPCO V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 6203 30 2020

Address: 199 Steelmanville Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $735,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,486,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,221,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,221,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
007438-2021 MEY AID PROPCO V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 6203 30 2021
Address: 199 Steelmanville Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $735,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,486,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,221,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,221,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003525-2022 MEY AID PROPCO LLC V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 6203 30 2022

Address: 199 Steelmanville Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 735,000.00
and $735,000.00 ’ $735, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,486,100.00 $0.00 $1,841,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,221,100.00 $0.00 $2,576,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,221,100.00 $2,576,700.00 ($644,400.00)
003602-2023 MEY AID PROPCO, LLC V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 6203 30 2023
Address: 199 Steelmanville Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 735,000.00 )
7 $735,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,486,100.00 $0.00 $1,536,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,221,100.00 $0.00 $2,271,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9! 4
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,221,100.00 $2,271,100.00 ($950,000.00)

Total number of cases for Egg Harbor Township 4



Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Alpine Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012418-2021 IPEK, JOSEPH Y. & MARIE V BOROUGH OF ALPINE 81.01 8 2021
Address: 3 Sherwood Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,629,500.00 $1,629,500.00 $0.00 -
L Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,253,700.00 $1,153,700.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,883,200.00 $2,783,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,783,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for  Alpine Borough



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Demarest Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007559-2021 NIETO, ZOILO C V DEMAREST BORO 84.09 14.01 2021
Address: 3 PINE TERRACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $586,300.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,034,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,621,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,621,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006439-2022 NIETO, ZOILO C V DEMAREST BORO 84.09 14.01 2022
Address: 3 PINE TERRACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $586,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,034,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,621,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,621,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Demarest Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004990-2024 SEITEL, ROSEMARY & FRASER P V DEMAREST BORO 120 7 2024
Address: 355 HARDENBURGH AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $667,400.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $782,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,450,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,450,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Demarest Borough 3



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002576-2022  BELLA LINA GARDENS LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD 48 9 2022
Address: 334 MAIN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $2,138,400.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,036,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,174,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,174,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
002736-2023  BELLA LINA GARDENS LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD 48 9 2023
Address: 334 MAIN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $2,138,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,238,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,377,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,377,300.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

East Rutherford Bor 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007749-2022 DIANA GUREVICH V BOROUGH OF EDGEWATER 91 1 2022
Address: 6506 City Place, Edgewater NJ
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $190,000.00 $190,000.00 $190,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $407,700.00 $373,700.00 $360,000.00 g yp 9 ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $597,700.00 $563,700.00 $550,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $563,700.00 $550,000.00 ($13,700.00)
010073-2022 DAVID AND NATASHA ARONBERG V BOROUGH OF EDGEWATER 18 1.06 2022
Address: 12 Moorings Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $525,000.00 $525,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $855,900.00 $855,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,380,900.00 $1,380,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,380,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002139-2023 DAVID AND NATASHA ARONBERG V BOROUGH OF EDGEWATER 18 1.06 2023

Address: 12 Moorings Lane

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/18/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $525,000.00 $525,000.00 $525,000.00 ]
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Improvement: $855,900.00 $855,900.00 $755,900.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,380,900.00 $1,380,900.00 $1,280,900.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: 2025
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,380,900.00 $1,280,900.00 ($100,000.00)
008861-2023 BAROUTAS, JAMES & NANCY V EDGEWATER 91 3 C0247 2023
Address: 247 THE PROMENADE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $207,500.00 $207,500.00 $0.00 . -
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $318,700.00 $318,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $526,200.00 $526,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $526,200.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for Edgewater Bor 4



Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Elmwood Park Bor

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002417-2024 BOROUGH OF ELMWOOD PARK V ELMPARK LLC 1808 9 2024
Address: 401 ROUTE 46 (WEST)
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/18/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $219,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $103,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $323,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $323,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002417-2024 BOROUGH OF ELMWOOD PARK V ELMPARK LLC 1808 7 2024
Address: 407 ROUTE 46 (WEST)
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/18/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $957,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $584,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,541,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,541,600.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for Elmwood Park Bor 1



Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Englewood City

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009540-2023 LASHER, IAN R V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3706 1 2023
Address: 338 VAN NOSTRAND AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $451,000.00 $451,000.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $423,500.00 $423,500.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $874,500.00 $874,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $874,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Englewood City



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001161-2020 GOODRICH EXECUTIVE LLC V BOROUGH OF ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 802 10 2020

Address: 560 Sylvan Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/29/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 0.00

and. $19,875,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $15,625,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $35,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $35,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000542-2021 GOODRICH EXECUTIVE LLC V BOROUGH OF ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 802 10 2021
Address: 560 Sylvan Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $19,875,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $15,625,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $35,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $35,500,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000384-2022 GOODRICH EXECUTIVE LLC V BOROUGH OF ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 802 10 2022
Address: 560 Sylvan Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 19,875,000.00
and $19,875,000.00 ’ $19,875, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $15,625,000.00 $0.00 $10,125,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $35,500,000.00 $0.00 $30,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $35,500,000.00 $30,000,000.00 ($5,500,000.00)
001561-2023 GOODRICH EXECUTIVE LLC V BOROUGH OF ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 802 10 2023
Address: 560 Sylvan Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 19,875,000.00 )
7 $19,875,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $15,625,000.00 $0.00 $7,347,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $35,500,000.00 $0.00 $27,222,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $35,500,000.00 $27,222,000.00 ($8,278,000.00)

5/8/2024




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024 to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001222-2024 300 SYLVAN AVE., LLC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOROUGH 313 3 2024
Address: 300 Sylvan Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,870,000.00
and $2,870,000.00 ’ $2,870, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,630,000.00 $0.00 $1,630,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,500,000.00 $0.00 $4,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,500,000.00 $4,500,000.00 s$0.00
001771-2024 GOODRICH EXECUTIVE LLC V BOROUGH OF ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 802 10 2024
Address: 560 Sylvan Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 19,875,000.00 )
7 $19,875,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $15,625,000.00 $0.00 $1,425,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $35,500,000.00 $0.00 $21,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $35,500,000.00 $21,300,000.00 ($14,200,000.00
Total number of cases for Englewood Cliffs Borough 6



County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010262-2022  FAIR LAWN MGMNT LLC V FAIRLAWN BORO 3324 23 2022
Address: 23-07 BROADWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $518,400.00 $518,400.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $187,100.00 $187,100.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $705,500.00 $705,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $705,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
004512-2023 RADBURN PLAZA LLC V FAIR LAWN BOROUGH 3722 1 2023
Address: 14-01 PLAZA ROAD NORTH
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $3,304,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,045,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,350,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008933-2023 RENNY & MARKOWITZ REALTY ASSOC V FAIR LAWN 4317 12 CO10F 2023
Address: 15-01 BROADWAY STE 10F
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $75,800.00 $75,800.00 $75,800.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $169,800.00 $169,800.00 $136,100.00 | 2 A9ment Tvp o o
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $245,600.00 $245,600.00 $211,900.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $245,600.00 $211,900.00 ($33,700.00)

Total number of cases for

Fair Lawn Borough




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013098-2019 JYYNW CORP V FAIRVIEW 802 5 2019

Address: 241 BROAD AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $206,600.00 $206,600.00 $206,600.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: §769,100.00 $769,100.00 $668,400.00 | 0o WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $975,700.00 $975,700.00 $875,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $975,700.00 $875,000.00 ($100,700.00)
006965-2020 JYYNW CORP V FAIRVIEW 802 5 2020
Address: 241 BROAD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $289,200.00 $289,200.00 $289,200.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $912,800.00 $912,800.00 $760,800.00 | 2 WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,202,000.00 $1,202,000.00 $1,050,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,202,000.00 $1,050,000.00 ($152,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004765-2021 JYYNW CORP V FAIRVIEW 802 5 2021

Address: 241 BROAD AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $289,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $881,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,170,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,170,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
003736-2022  AJENVEST CORP V FAIRVIEW 802 5 2022
Address: 241 BROAD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $289,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $898,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,187,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,187,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004265-2023 AJENVEST CORP V FAIRVIEW 802 5 2023
Address: 241 BROAD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 289,200.00
and $289,200.00 ’ $289, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $953,200.00 $0.00 $810,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,242,400.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,242,400.00 $1,100,000.00 ($142,400.00)
Total number of cases for Fairview Borough 5




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001582-2023 BRIDGE PLAZA CO-OP V BOROUGH OF FORT LEE 5952 8 2023
Address: 2185 Lemoine Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $10,125,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $11,684,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $21,809,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $21,809,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000708-2024 GINA LUCIBELLO V BOROUGH OF FT LEE 4951 5 B CO00B 2024
Address: 2038B Hoefleys Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $441,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 I )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $648,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,089,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,089,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Fort Lee Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005510-2024 PEI, ZHIHENG & YANG, LIYING V FORT LEE 853 15 2024
Address: 1050 CUMBERMEADE RD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $517,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,348,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,865,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,865,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Fort Lee Borough 3



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006392-2015 FIRST REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST OF NEW JERSEY V FRANKLIN LA 1513 2 2015
Address: 830 Franklin Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $6,245,000.00 * ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $13,539,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $19,784,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $19,784,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
001253-2016  FIRST REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST OF NEW JERSEY V FRANKLIN LA 1513 2 2016
Address: 830 Franklin Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $6,245,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $13,539,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $19,784,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $19,784,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001253-2016  FIRST REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST OF NEW JERSEY V FRANKLIN LA 1513 1 2016
Address: 864 Franklin Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/23/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $513,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $513,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $513,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
001600-2017 FIRST REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST OF NEW JERSEY V BOROUGH O 1513 1 2017
Address: 864 Franklin Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/23/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $513,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $513,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $513,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001600-2017 FIRST REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST OF NEW JERSEY V BOROUGH O 1513 2 2017
Address: 830 Franklin Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $6,245,000.00 * ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $13,539,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $19,784,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $19,784,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
004085-2018 FIRST REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST OF NEW JERSEY V BOROUGH O 1513 1 2018
Address: 864 Franklin Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/23/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $513,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $513,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $513,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004085-2018 FIRST REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST OF NEW JERSEY V BOROUGH O 1513 2 2018
Address: 830 Franklin Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $6,245,000.00 * ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $13,539,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $19,784,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $19,784,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
003982-2019  FIRST REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST OF NEW JERSEY V BOROUGH O 1513 1 2019
Address: 864 Franklin Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/23/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $513,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $513,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $513,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003982-2019 FIRST REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST OF NEW JERSEY V BOROUGH O 1513 2 2019

Address: 830 Franklin Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $6,245,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $13,539,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $19,784,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $19,784,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
003203-2020 FIRST REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST OF NEW JERSEY V BOROUGH O 1513 1 2020
Address: 864 Franklin Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $513,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $513,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $513,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003203-2020 FIRST REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST OF NEW JERSEY V BOROUGH O 1513 2 2020

Address: 830 Franklin Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/23/2024 Closes Case: N

Land: 0.00 0.00

and. $6,245,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $13,539,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $19,784,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $19,784,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
006013-2021 First Real Estate Investment Trust of New Jersey V Borough of Franklin Lak 1513 2 2021
Address: 830 Franklin Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $6,245,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $13,539,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $19,784,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $19,784,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006013-2021  First Real Estate Investment Trust of New Jersey V Borough of Franklin Lak 1513 1 2021
Address: 864 Franklin Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/23/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $513,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $513,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $513,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
002207-2022  FIRST REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST OF NEW JERSEY V BOROUGH O 1513 1 2022
Address: 864 Franklin Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/23/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $513,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $513,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $513,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002207-2022  FIRST REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST OF NEW JERSEY V BOROUGH O 1513 2 2022

Address: 830 Franklin Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/23/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 0.00

and. $6,245,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $13,539,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $19,784,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $19,784,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
005754-2023  First Real Estate Investment Trust of New Jersey V Borough of Franklin Lak 1413 1 2023
Address: 864 Franklin Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/23/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $513,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $513,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $513,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005754-2023  First Real Estate Investment Trust of New Jersey V Borough of Franklin Lak 1513 2 2023
Address: 830 Franklin Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/23/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $6,245,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $13,539,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $19,784,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $19,784,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Franklin Lakes Bor 9



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003034-2023  Aksum Investors Garfield, LLC c/o CVS Pharmacies #02024 (Tenant Taxpay 77.01 11 2023
Address: 281 Midland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,228,400.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,650,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,878,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,878,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Garfield City 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004907-2022 KANAWATI ENTERPRISES, LLC V HACKENSACK 87 3 2022

Address: 249 LODI ST

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $327,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $856,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,184,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,184,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
006643-2022  PLUTO RLTY LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 308.02 23.01 2022
Address: 250 RIVER ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 655,500.00 )
7 $655,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,260,700.00 $0.00 $2,260,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,916,200.00 $0.00 $2,916,200.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,916,200.00 $2,916,200.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006987-2022 IRON CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 213 26 2022

Address: 55 State St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $444,600.00 $ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,722,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,167,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,167,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
007112-2022 75 ESSEX STREET ASSOCIATES V CITY OF HACKENSACK 76 53 2022
Address: 75 Essex Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $774,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $3,637,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,411,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,411,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009765-2022 J. KINDERGAN C/O 55 VOORHIS LANE V CITY OF HACKENSACK 526 28.02 2022
Address: 55 Voorhis Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/24/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $494,000.00 $494,000.00 $0.00 , ,
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $980,400.00 $980,400.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,474,400.00 $1,474,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,474,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
009810-2022 222 RIVER STREET L.L.C. V CITY OF HACKENSACK 308.03 11.01 2022
Address: 222 River Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $124,400.00 $124,400.00 $124,400.00 )
’ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $491,900.00 $491,900.00 $491,900.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $616,300.00 $616,300.00 $616,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $616,300.00 $616,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010362-2022 296 WASHINGTON AVENUE, LLC V HACKENSACK 27.02 41 2022

Address: 296 WASHINGTON AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $199,500.00 $199,500.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $612,400.00 $612,400.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $811,900.00 $811,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $811,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
010371-2022 NANA 27 LLC V HACKENSACK 420 5 2022
Address: 82 ANDERSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $330,000.00 $330,000.00 $0.00 . -
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $459,600.00 $459,600.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $789,600.00 $789,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $789,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010380-2022 ZITO, ROSARIO C/O VINCENT ZIT V HACKENSACK 56 16.01 2022

Address: 25 JACKSON AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $143,800.00 $143,800.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $516,900.00 $516,900.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $660,700.00 $660,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $660,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
010398-2022 APEX COPY CENTERS, INC. V CITY OF HACKENSACK 524 9 2022
Address: 6 JOHNSON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $282,200.00 $136,700.00 $136,700.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $568,700.00 $568,700.00 $568,700.00 | 2 P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $850,900.00 $705,400.00 $705,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $705,400.00 $705,400.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024

Municipality: Hackensack City

5/8/2024

County: Bergen

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002832-2023 RITE AID CORPORATION #2463, AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY RX 100.01 6.01 2023
Address: 219 ESSEX ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,383,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,117,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003100-2023 KANAWATI ENTERPRISES, LLC V HACKENSACK 87 3 2023
Address: 249 LODI ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 327,800.00 )
7 $327,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $967,300.00 $0.00 $672,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,295,100.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,295,100.00 $1,000,000.00 ($295,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005876-2023 IRON CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 213 26 2023

Address: 55 State St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/28/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $444,600.00 $ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,318,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,763,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,763,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
006758-2023  RESIDENCES IN HACKENSACK LLC NJ V CITY OF HACKENSACK 28.01 23 2023
Address: 340 Hudson St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/24/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,900,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,993,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,893,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,893,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007061-2023 PLUTO RLTY LLC, ILENA KIPNIS V HACKENSACK CITY 308.02 23.01 2023

Address: 250 RIVER ST

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 655,500.00
and $655,500.00 ’ %655, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,532,600.00 $0.00 $1,944,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,188,100.00 $0.00 $2,600,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,188,100.00 $2,600,000.00 ($588,100.00)
009042-2023 APEX COPY CENTERS, INC. V CITY OF HACKENSACK 524 9 2023
Address: 6 Johnson Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $282,200.00 $282,200.00 $282,200.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $478,900.00 $478,900.00 $317,800.00 | 2 TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $761,100.00 $761,100.00 $600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $761,100.00 $600,000.00 ($161,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009218-2023 55 VOORHIS LANE, LLC V CITY OF HACKENSACK 526 28.02 2023
Address: 55 Voorhis Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/24/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $494,000.00 $494,000.00 $0.00 ) .
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,117,900.00 $1,117,900.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,611,900.00 $1,611,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,611,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
009220-2023 222 RIVER STREET L.L.C. V CITY OF HACKENSACK 308.03 11.01 2023
Address: 222 River Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $132,100.00 $132,100.00 $132,100.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $541,700.00 $541,700.00 $462,900.00 | T WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $673,800.00 $673,800.00 $595,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $673,800.00 $595,000.00 ($78,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009354-2023 296 WASHINGTON AVENUE, LLC V HACKENSACK 27.02 41 2023

Address: 296 WASHINGTON AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $199,500.00 $199,500.00 $199,500.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $688,100.00 $688,100.00 $500,500.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $887,600.00 $887,600.00 $700,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $887,600.00 $700,000.00 ($187,600.00)
009365-2023 NANA 27 LLC V HACKENSACK 420 5 2023
Address: 82 ANDERSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $330,000.00 $330,000.00 $330,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $496,000.00 $496,000.00 $370,000.00 | 2 WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $826,000.00 $826,000.00 $700,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $826,000.00 $700,000.00 ($126,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024

Municipality: Hackensack City

5/8/2024

County: Bergen

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001486-2024 RITE AID CORPORATION #2463, AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY RX 100.01 6.01 2024
Address: 219 ESSEX ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,383,000.00
and $1,383,000.00 ’ +1,383, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,117,000.00 $0.00 $3,117,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,500,000.00 $0.00 $4,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,500,000.00 $4,500,000.00 ($1,000,000.00)
001925-2024 KANAWATI ENTERPRISES, LLC V HACKENSACK 87 3 2024
Address: 249 LODI ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 327,800.00 )
7 $327,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $967,300.00 $0.00 $622,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,295,100.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,295,100.00 $950,000.00 ($345,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Hackensack City

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002920-2024 LINCOLN PARK PO REALTY V CITY OF HACKENSACK 8.01 6 2024
Address: 476-478 Hudson Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $340,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $392,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $732,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $732,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Hackensack City 23



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Haworth Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005155-2017 JUNG & KYUNG CHUN V BOROUGH OF HAWORTH 1312 1.01 2017
Address: 129 HENDRICKSON STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $312,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $852,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,164,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,164,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
001442-2018 JUNG & KYUNG CHUN V HAWORTH BOR 1312 1.01 2018
Address: 129 HENDRICKSON STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $312,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $852,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,164,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,164,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Haworth Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003315-2019 JUNG & KYUNG CHUN V HAWORTH BOR 1312 1.01 2019
Address: 129 HENDRICKSON STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $312,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $852,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,164,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,164,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
002073-2020 JUNG & KYUNG CHUN V HAWORTH BOR 1312 1.01 2020
Address: 129 HENDRICKSON STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $312,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $852,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,164,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,164,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Haworth Borough

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001105-2021 CHUN, JUNG P & KYUNG H V HAWORTH 1312 1.01 2021
Address: 129 Hendrickson St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $312,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $852,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,164,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,164,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
001835-2022 CHUN, JUNG P. & KYUNG H. V HAWORTH 1312 1.01 2022
Address: 129 Hendrickson St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $312,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $852,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,164,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,164,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Haworth Borough

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004881-2022 FRANGISKOU, PETER A & AGNI P V HAWORTH 1701 11 2022
Address: 130 PLEASANT ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $225,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $779,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,004,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,004,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
000662-2023 FRANGISKOU, PETER A & AGNI PV HAWORTH 1701 11 2023
Address: 130 PLEASANT ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $225,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $779,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,004,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,004,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Haworth Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002771-2023 CHUN, JUNG P. & KYUNG H. V HAWORTH 1312 1.01 2023
Address: 129 Hendrickson St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $312,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $852,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,164,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,164,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
000810-2024 FRANGISKOU, PETER A & AGNI P V HAWORTH 1701 11 2024
Address: 130 PLEASANT ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $225,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $779,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,004,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,004,800.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for Haworth Borough 10



Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Little Ferry Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006732-2022 VALDAN FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP V LITTLE FERRY 108.02 8 2022
Address: 74 Industrial Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $315,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $783,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,098,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,098,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006732-2022 VALDAN FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP V LITTLE FERRY 108.02 6 2022
Address: 66 Industrial Avenue HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $499,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,707,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,207,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,207,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

Municipality: Little Ferry Borough

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006732-2022 VALDAN FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP V LITTLE FERRY 108.02 13 2022
Address: Treptow Street HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $284,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $583,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $868,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $868,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
006732-2022 VALDAN FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP V LITTLE FERRY 108.02 5 2022
Address: 40 Industrial Avenue HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $351,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $678,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,030,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,030,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007140-2023 VALDAN FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP V LITTLE FERRY BOROUGH 108.02 8 2023
Address: 74 Industrial Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 0.00

and. $315,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $977,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,292,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,292,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
007140-2023 VALDAN FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP V LITTLE FERRY BOROUGH 108.02 5 2023
Address: 40 Industrial Avenue HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $351,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $861,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,213,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,213,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Little Ferry Borough

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007140-2023 VALDAN FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP V LITTLE FERRY BOROUGH 108.02 13 2023
Address: Treptow Street HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $284,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $738,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,022,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,022,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
007140-2023  VALDAN FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP V LITTLE FERRY BOROUGH 108.02 6 2023
Address: 66 Industrial Avenue HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $499,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,276,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,776,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,776,100.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Little Ferry Borough 2

5/8/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003823-2024 JERC PARTNERS VII LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LYNDHURST 231 5 HM 2024
Address: 240 Chubb Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/24/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $14,400,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $34,740,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $49,140,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $49,140,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
003824-2024 TIGER DEN PARTNERS VI LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LYNDHURST 231 2 HM 2024
Address: 120 Chubb Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/24/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $16,350,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $39,401,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $55,751,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $55,751,800.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Lyndhurst Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007427-2018 MAHWAH VENTURES % DOUBLETREE V BOROUGH OF MAHWAH 132 9 2018

Address: 180 State Highway 17

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 3,045,000.00

and $3,045,000.00 ¢ 83,045, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,176,800.00 $0.00 $5,645,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $11,221,800.00 $0.00 $8,690,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,221,800.00 $8,690,000.00 ($2,531,800.00)
002020-2019 MAHWAH VENTURES % DOUBLETREE V BOROUGH OF MAHWAH 132 9 2019
Address: 180 STATE HIGHWAY 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,045,000.00 )
7 $3,045,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,176,800.00 $0.00 $4,996,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $11,221,800.00 $0.00 $8,041,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,221,800.00 $8,041,000.00 ($3,180,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000823-2020 MARZOLLA, GARY A.& MARIE E. V MAHWAH 152 95.01 2020
Address: 1 DONNER COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 454,700.00
and $454,700.00 ’ #4954, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $576,000.00 $0.00 $576,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,030,700.00 $0.00 $1,030,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,030,700.00 $1,030,700.00 $0.00
002804-2020 MARRONE, PHILIP J. & NANCY D. V MAHWAH 152.01 13.04 2020
Address: 26 FURMAN COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 410,000.00 )
7 $410,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $716,900.00 $0.00 $716,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,126,900.00 $0.00 $1,126,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,126,900.00 $1,126,900.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002845-2020 MAHWAH VENTURES % DOUBLETREE V BOROUGH OF MAHWAH 132 9 2020
Address: 180 STATE HIGHWAY 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,045,000.00 )
and $3,045,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,176,800.00 $0.00 $4,058,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $11,221,800.00 $0.00 $7,103,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,221,800.00 $7,103,000.00 (%$4,118800.00)
000740-2021 MARRONE, PHILIP J. & NANCY D. V MAHWAH 152.01 13.04 2021
Address: 26 FURMAN COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 410,000.00 )
7 $410,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $716,900.00 $0.00 $716,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,126,900.00 $0.00 $1,126,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,126,900.00 $1,126,900.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000741-2021 MARZOLLA, GARY A.& MARIE E. V MAHWAH 152 95.01 2021

Address: 1 DONNER COURT

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 454,700.00

and $454,700.00 ¢ $4>4, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $576,000.00 $0.00 $576,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,030,700.00 $0.00 $1,030,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,030,700.00 $1,030,700.00 $0.00
003163-2021 MAHWAH VENTURES % DOUBLETREE V BOROUGH OF MAHWAH 132 9 2021
Address: 180 STATE HIGHWAY 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,045,000.00 )
7 $3,045,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,176,800.00 $0.00 $3,607,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $11,221,800.00 $0.00 $6,652,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,221,800.00 $6,652,000.00 ($4,569,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001339-2022 MARZOLLA, GARY A.& MARIE E. V MAHWAH 152 95.01 2022

Address: 1 DONNER COURT

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 454,700.00
and $454,700.00 ’ #4954, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $576,000.00 $0.00 $576,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,030,700.00 $0.00 $1,030,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,030,700.00 $1,030,700.00 $0.00
001340-2022 MARRONE, PHILIP J. & NANCY D. V MAHWAH 152.01 13.04 2022
Address: 26 FURMAN COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 410,000.00 )
7 $410,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $716,900.00 $0.00 $665,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,126,900.00 $0.00 $1,075,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,126,900.00 $1,075,000.00 ($51,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003027-2022 MAHWAH VENTURES %DOUBLETREE V BOROUGH OF MAHWAH 132 9 2022
Address: 180 State Highway 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,045,000.00
and $3,045,000.00 ’ 83,05, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,176,800.00 $0.00 $3,178,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $11,221,800.00 $0.00 $6,223,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,221,800.00 $6,223,000.00 ($4,998,800.00)
000351-2023 MARZOLLA, GARY A.& MARIE E. V MAHWAH 152 95.01 2023
Address: 1 DONNER COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 454,700.00 )
7 $454,700.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $576,000.00 $0.00 $445,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,030,700.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,030,700.00 $900,000.00 ($130,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001683-2023 MAHWAH VENTURES %DOUBLETREE V TOWNSHIP OF MAHWAH 132 9 2023
Address: 180 State Highway 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
: 0.00 3,045,000.00 )
Land $3,045,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,955,000.00 $0.00 $2,434,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $10,000,000.00 $0.00 $5,479,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,000,000.00 $5,479,000.00 ($4,521,000.00)
Total number of cases for Mahwah Township 13




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

Municipality: Maywood Borough

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008832-2021 MAYWOOD SHERWOOD VILLAGE LLC V BOROUGH OF MAYWOOD 79 2 2021
Address: Maywood & Passaic
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $4,290,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,971,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,261,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,261,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
003657-2022 MAYWOOD SHERWOOD VILLAGE LLC V BOROUGH OF MAYWOOD 79 2 2022
Address: Maywood & Passaic
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $4,290,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,143,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $10,433,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,433,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Maywood Borough

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006644-2023 MAYWOOD SHERWOOD VILLAGE LLC V BOROUGH OF MAYWOOD 79 2 2023
Address: Maywood & Passaic
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $4,290,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $7,853,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $12,143,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,143,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
006411-2024 MAYWOOD SHERWOOD VILLAGE LLC V BOROUGH OF MAYWOOD 79 2 2024
Address: Maywood & Passaic
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $4,290,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $8,483,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $12,773,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,773,400.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for Maywood Borough 4



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Montvale Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005895-2021 KPMG, LLP, FORMERLY KNOWN AS KPMG PEAT MARWICK CO V BOROUGH 3102 1.01 2021
Address: 1 Chestnut Ridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/3/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 18,245,000.00
and $18,245,000.00 ’ +18,245, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $29,305,000.00 $0.00 $29,305,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $47,550,000.00 $0.00 $47,550,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $47,550,000.00 $47,550,000.00 $0.00
001985-2022 SANDHU, AMERJIT & GURBAKSH V MONTVALE 2601 32.02 2022
Address: 1 CIDER MILL COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $517,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $752,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,270,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,270,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4[1/2024 to 4/30/2024

Municipality: Montvale Borough

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004496-2022 KPMG, LLP, FORMERLY KNOWN AS KPMG PEAT MARWICK CO V BOROUGH 2701 2 2022
Address: 75 Chestnut Ridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/3/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 4,200,000.00
and. $4,200,000.00 $ $4,200, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,700,000.00 $0.00 $4,700,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,900,000.00 $0.00 $8,900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,900,000.00 $8,900,000.00 $0.00
004496-2022 KPMG, LLP, FORMERLY KNOWN AS KPMG PEAT MARWICK CO V BOROUGH 3102 1.01 2022
Address: 1 Chestnut Ridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/3/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 18,245,000.00 )
7 $18,245,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $29,305,000.00 $0.00 $25,755,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $47,550,000.00 $0.00 $44,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $47,550,000.00 $44,000,000.00 ($3,550,000.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

Municipality: Montvale Borough

to 4/30/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000997-2023 SANDHU, AMERJIT & GURBAKSH V MONTVALE 2601 32.02 2023
Address: 1 CIDER MILL COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $517,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 - )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $752,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P X
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,270,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,270,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
003035-2023  KPMG, LLP, FORMERLY KNOWN AS KPMG PEAT MARWICK CO V BOROUGH 3102 1.01 2023
Address: 1 Chestnut Ridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/3/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 18,245,000.00 )
7 $18,245,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $29,305,000.00 $0.00 $22,755,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $47,550,000.00 $0.00 $41,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $47,550,000.00 $41,000,000.00 ($6,550,000.00)

5/8/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Montvale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003035-2023 KPMG, LLP, FORMERLY KNOWN AS KPMG PEAT MARWICK CO V BOROUGH 2701 2 2023

Address: 75 Chestnut Ridge Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/3/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 4,200,000.00
and. $4,200,000.00 $ $4,200, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,700,000.00 $0.00 $3,800,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,900,000.00 $0.00 $8,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,900,000.00 $8,000,000.00 ($900,000.00)
001811-2024 SANDHU, AMERJIT & GURBAKSH V MONTVALE 2601 32.02 2024
Address: 1 CIDER MILL COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/3/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 517,800.00 )
7 $517,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $752,600.00 $0.00 $727,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,270,400.00 $0.00 $1,245,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,270,400.00 $1,245,400.00 ($25,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Montvale Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006427-2024 DANIEL MUELER, ELIZABETH MUELLER AND GWNNETH GALVIN V MONTV. 1301 20 2024
Address: 20 DONNYBROOK RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $0.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Transfer Matter to CBT
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Montvale Borough




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Oakland Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001708-2022 BABAIAN, GREG & LYNDA V OAKLAND 901 36 2022
Address: 8 VALLEY FORGE RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $269,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $754,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,024,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,024,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
006956-2022 TICHIO, DANIEL & DANA V OAKLAND 3702 12 2022
Address: 3 HOPPER ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $266,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $764,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,031,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,031,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Oakland Borough

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009849-2022  LILORE,RALPH P.&CHRISTINE N.CAREY V OAKLAND 5503 5 2022
Address: 112 CHUCKANUTT DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $296,800.00 $296,800.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $316,400.00 $316,400.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $613,200.00 $613,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $613,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
009850-2022 MCVEIGH,THOMAS R. & REBECCA B V OAKLAND 5104 27 2022
Address: 31 SETON HALL DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $284,200.00 $284,200.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $285,100.00 $285,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $569,300.00 $569,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $569,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Oakland Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009851-2022 DAUTAJ, ARBEN & ARTA V OAKLAND 1501 29 2022
Address: 125 LAKESHORE DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $293,900.00 $293,900.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $445,000.00 $445,000.00 $0.00 e P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $738,900.00 $738,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $738,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
009855-2022 BARKHO, SAMEEH S. & IBTISSAM, H. V OAKLAND 4901 12 2022
Address: 5 PRINCETON TER
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $278,200.00 $278,200.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $320,300.00 $320,300.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $598,500.00 $598,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $598,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Oakland Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002759-2023 BABAIAN, GREG & LYNDA V OAKLAND 901 36 2023
Address: 8 VALLEY FORGE RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $362,100.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $880,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,242,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,242,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
008949-2023 BARKHO, SAMEEH S. & IBTISSAM, H. V OAKLAND 4901 12 2023
Address: 5 PRINCETON TER
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $284,500.00 $284,500.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $329,500.00 $329,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $614,000.00 $614,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $614,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Oakland Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008957-2023 TICHIO, DANIEL & DANA V OAKLAND 3702 12 2023
Address: 3 HOPPER ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $267,600.00 $267,600.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $708,300.00 $708,300.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $975,900.00 $975,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $975,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
008959-2023 DAUTAJ, ARBEN & ARTA V OAKLAND 1501 29 2023
Address: 125 LAKESHORE DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $303,400.00 $303,400.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $420,300.00 $420,300.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $723,700.00 $723,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $723,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Oakland Borough

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008961-2023  LILORE,RALPH P.&CHRISTINE N.CAREY V OAKLAND 5503 5 2023
Address: 112 CHUCKANUTT DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $305,700.00 $305,700.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $323,800.00 $323,800.00 $0.00 | 219 P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $629,500.00 $629,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $629,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
008962-2023 MCVEIGH,THOMAS R. & REBECCA B V OAKLAND 5104 27 2023
Address: 31 SETON HALL DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $290,700.00 $290,700.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $293,300.00 $293,300.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $584,000.00 $584,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $584,000.00 $0.00 s0.00
Total number of cases for Oakland Borough 12



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Old Tappan Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003847-2024 MINGIONE, DOMINIC J & JANICE PILLON V OLD TAPPAN 2605 11 2024
Address: 36 RICKLAND ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $442,800.00 $ ¥ Judgment Type: Transfer Matter to CBT
Improvement: $457,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Old Tappan Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007434-2020 DEKA USA PROPERTY FOUR, LP V PARAMUS BOROUGH 503 1 2020

Address: SOUTH 60 ROUTE 17

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/3/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $14,800,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $22,082,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $36,882,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $36,882,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
008892-2021 DEKA USA PROPERTY FOUR, LP V PARAMUS BOROUGH 503 1 2021
Address: South 60 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/3/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $14,800,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $21,112,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $35,912,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $35,912,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005812-2022 DEKA USA PROPERTY FOUR, LP V PARAMUS BOROUGH 503 1 2022

Address: SOUTH 60 ROUTE 17

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/3/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 14,800,000.00
and $14,800,000.00 ’ #14,800, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $27,437,700.00 $0.00 $21,200,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $42,237,700.00 $0.00 $36,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $42,237,700.00 $36,000,000.00 ($6,237,700.00)
005341-2023 DEKA USA PROP FOUR V PARAMUS BOROUGH 503 1 2023
Address: SOUTH 60 ROUTE 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/3/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 14,800,000.00 .
7 $14,800,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $18,200,000.00 $0.00 $15,200,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $33,000,000.00 $0.00 $30,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $33,000,000.00 $30,000,000.00 ($3,000,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002285-2024 DEKA USA PROP FOUR V PARAMUS BOROUGH 503 1 2024
Address: SOUTH 60 ROUTE 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/3/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 14,800,000.00
and $14,800,000.00 ’ #14,800, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,200,000.00 $0.00 $12,200,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $27,000,000.00 $0.00 $27,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $27,000,000.00 $27,000,000.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Paramus Borough 5




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002045-2024 GIUNTA, EILEEN & DAMIAN V RAMSEY 2002 9 2024
Address: 227 BROOKSIDE RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 304,100.00
and $304,100.00 ’ $304 Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $889,000.00 $0.00 $835,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,193,100.00 $0.00 $1,140,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,193,100.00 $1,140,000.00 ($53,100.00)

Total number of cases for Ramsey Borough 1



Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Ridgefield Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003954-2022 FRANGISKOU, PETER A V RIDGEFIELD 3205 4.05 2022
Address: 614 SKETCH PLACE N
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $329,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $744,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,074,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,074,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
004267-2023 FRANGISKOU, PETER A V RIDGEFIELD 3205 4.05 2023
Address: 614 SKETCH PLACE N
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $334,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $757,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,091,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,091,900.00 $0.00 s0.00
Total number of cases for Ridgefield Borough 2



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009611-2022 MS SETTLERS RUN LLC ETAL V RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE 151 1 2022
Address: 185 Industrial Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,459,800.00 $1,459,800.00 $0.00 - )
f Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $9,151,200.00 $9,151,200.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $10,611,000.00 $10,611,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,611,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003545-2023  MS SETTLERS RUN LLC ETAL V RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE 151 1 2023
Address: 185 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,459,800.00 )
7 $1,459,800.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,429,000.00 $0.00 $9,040,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $10,888,800.00 $0.00 $10,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,888,800.00 $10,500,000.00 ($388,800.00)

Total number of cases for

Ridgefield Park Village 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012217-2021 TUSCANY BUILDERS V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE 1603 24 2021
Address: 515 N MONROE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $219,400.00 $219,400.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $69,700.00 $69,700.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $289,100.00 $289,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $289,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
010205-2022 TUSCANY BUILDERS V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE 1603 24 2022
Address: 515 N MONROE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $219,400.00 $219,400.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $69,700.00 $69,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $289,100.00 $289,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $289,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001060-2023 MCDERMOTT, SCOTT & HARTREY,JENNIFER V RIDGEWOOD 1202 25 2023
Address: 851 HILLCREST RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $428,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $634,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,062,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,062,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
002284-2023  PFEFFER, JEFFREY & HELAYNE ETALS V RIDGEWOOD 4010 8 2023
Address: 146 S VAN DIEN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $375,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $661,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,037,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,037,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

Municipality: Ridgewood Village

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002285-2023 SURIANO, ELISSA N V RIDGEWOOD 4103 9 2023
Address: 324 PROSPECT ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $491,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $785,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,276,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,276,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
004125-2023 CHANLEY DAVID J. & CHRISTINE O. V RIDGEWOOD 1304 17 2023
Address: 725 Parsons Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $367,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $893,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,260,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,260,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004597-2023 WATSON, ANDREW G & MARGARET V RIDGEWOOD 2607 5.02 2023
Address: 300 HIGHLAND AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $693,500.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,134,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,828,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,828,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005968-2023 FECHTMANN,WILLIAM &SCHAAK, SAMANTHA vV RIDGEWOOD 2101 14 2023
Address: 145 SHERIDAN TERR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $534,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $565,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009471-2023 TUSCANY BUILDERS V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE 1603 24 2023
Address: 515 N MONROE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $219,400.00 $219,400.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $69,700.00 $69,700.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $289,100.00 $289,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $289,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Ridgewood Village



Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: River Vale Township

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006108-2021 SHAH, ARVIND & NALINI V RIVERVALE TWP 403 23 2021
Address: 514 HIGH RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $403,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $615,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,018,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,018,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for River Vale Township 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000144-2022 OAK STREET PARK, LLC V TOWN OF ROCHELLE PARK 22 77.01 2021
Address: 70 Oak Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $763,300.00 )
Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,617,200.00 $4,617,200.00 $4,302,400.00 v P 9 ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,617,200.00 $4,617,200.00 $5,065,700.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 12 12 Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment L
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $448,500.00

Total number of cases for

Rochelle Park Tp




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007449-2018 SHREE SUBH, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF SADDLE BROOK 508 13 2018

Address: 195 MARKET STREET

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/3/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 420,000.00
and $420,000.00 ’ $420, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $743,000.00 $0.00 $743,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,163,000.00 $0.00 $1,163,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,163,000.00 $1,163,000.00 $0.00
003293-2019 SHREE SUBH LLC V SADDLE BROOK 508 13 2019
Address: 195 MARKET STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/3/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 420,000.00 )
7 $420,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $791,000.00 $0.00 $791,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,211,000.00 $0.00 $1,211,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,211,000.00 $1,211,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002807-2020 SHREE SUBH LLC V SADDLE BROOK 508 13 2020

Address: 195 MARKET STREET

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/3/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 420,000.00
and $420,000.00 ’ $420, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $814,000.00 $0.00 $814,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,234,000.00 $0.00 $1,234,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,234,000.00 $1,234,000.00 $0.00
003626-2021 SHREE SUBH LLC V SADDLE BROOK 508 13 2021
Address: 195 MARKET STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/3/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 420,000.00 )
7 $420,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $805,100.00 $0.00 $805,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,225,100.00 $0.00 $1,225,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,225,100.00 $1,225,100.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002671-2022 SHREE SUBH LLC V SADDLE BROOK 508 13 2022

Address: 195 MARKET STREET

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/3/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 420,000.00
and $420,000.00 ’ $420, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $848,500.00 $0.00 $614,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,268,500.00 $0.00 $1,034,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,268,500.00 $1,034,000.00 ($234,500.00)
002751-2023 SHREE SUBH LLC V SADDLE BROOK 508 13 2023
Address: 195 MARKET STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/3/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 420,000.00 )
7 $420,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $907,100.00 $0.00 $555,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,327,100.00 $0.00 $975,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,327,100.00 $975,000.00 ($352,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003445-2024 SHREE SUBH LLC V SADDLE BROOK 508 13 2024
Address: 195 MARKET STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/17/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 420,000.00
and. $420,000.00 $ 3420, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $927,800.00 $0.00 $480,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,347,800.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,347,800.00 $900,000.00 ($447,800.00)

Total number of cases for

Saddle Brook Township 7




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: South Hackensack Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003086-2021 60 SOUTH HACKENSACK LLC V SOUTH HACKENSACK 101 11.01 2021

Address: 60 Saddle River Ave.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 0.00

and. $1,462,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,530,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,992,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,992,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
004228-2022 60 SOUTH HACKENSACK LLC V TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH HACKENSACK 101 11.01 2022
Address: 60 Saddle River Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,462,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $7,043,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,506,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,506,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

Municipality: South Hackensack Tp

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002672-2023 60 SOUTH HACKENSACK LLC V TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH HACKENSACK 101 11.01 2023
Address: 60 Saddle River Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,462,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $7,836,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,299,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,299,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

South Hackensack Tp 3



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005654-2019 WEINGARTEN 2013 FAMILY TRUST V TEANECK 1803 29 2019
Address: 615 Winthrop Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 744,600.00
and $744,600.00 ’ 5744, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,179,200.00 $0.00 $330,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,923,800.00 $0.00 $1,075,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,923,800.00 $1,075,000.00 ($848,800.00)
001957-2020 WEINGARTEN 2013 FAMILY TRUST V TEANECK 1803 29 2020
Address: 615 Winthrop Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 744,600.00 )
7 $744,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,179,200.00 $0.00 $330,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,923,800.00 $0.00 $1,075,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,923,800.00 $1,075,000.00 ($848,800.00)

Total number of cases for

Teaneck Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Tenafly Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007388-2020 LEVY, ADI & AMIT V TENAFLY 801 15 2020
Address: 94 Westervelt Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $321,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $716,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,037,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,037,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Tenafly Borough 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002141-2022 BAAN, KARIN V UPPER SADDLE RIVER 102 10.02 2022

Address: 3 COBBLESTONE DR

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $550,500.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $709,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,260,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,260,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000307-2023 BIBI, LEON & STACEY V UPPER SADDLE RIVER 706 1 2023
Address: 12 STONE LEDGE RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $323,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $826,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,150,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000679-2023 BAAN, KARIN V UPPER SADDLE RIVER 102 10.02 2023
Address: 3 COBBLESTONE DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $550,500.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $709,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,260,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,260,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Upper Saddle River Bor 3



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002418-2024 PARKWAY REALTY LLC & EMANUEL AT WALLINGTON LLC V WALLINGTON 10 1 D1000 2024
Address: 1 Parkway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,815,000.00
and $1,815,000.00 ’ $LBLS, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,485,000.00 $0.00 $2,485,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,300,000.00 $0.00 $4,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,300,000.00 $4,300,000.00 s$0.00

Total number of cases for

Wallington Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Woodcliff Lake Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000331-2021 CHESTNUT RIDGE ASSOC LLC V WOODCLIFF LAKE 201 4 2020

Address: 595 CHESTNUT RIDGE RD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,187,000.00 $1,187,000.00 $1,187,000.00 i
o Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,275,800.00 $3,275,800.00 $3,275,800.00 | 2 VP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,462,800.00 $4,462,800.00 $4,462,800.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,462,800.00 $4,462,800.00 $0.00
006506-2022 CHESTNUT RIDGE ASSOC LLC V WOODCLIFF LAKE 201 4 2022
Address: 595 CHESTNUT RIDGE RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,187,000.00 )
7 $1,187,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,381,400.00 $0.00 $3,381,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,568,400.00 $0.00 $4,568,400.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,568,400.00 $4,568,400.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Woodcliff Lake Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006420-2023 CHESTNUT RIDGE ASSOC, LLC V WOODCLIFF LAKE 201 4 2023
Address: 595 CHESTNUT RIDGE R
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,187,000.00
and $1,187,000.00 ’ $1,187, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,842,300.00 $0.00 $3,213,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,029,300.00 $0.00 $4,400,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,029,300.00 $4,400,000.00 ($629,300.00)

Total number of cases for

Woodcliff Lake Bor




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

Municipality: Wyckoff Township

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000622-2020 JOSEPH & BEVIN SMOTKIN V WYCKOFF TOWNSHIP 201 27 2019
Address: 460 Mystic Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $598,900.00 $598,900.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $449,100.00 $449,100.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,048,000.00 $1,048,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 6 6 Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $148,000.00 $148,000.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
000091-2021  JOSEPH & BEVIN SMOTKIN V WYCKOFF TWP. 201 27 2020
Address: 460 Mystic Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $598,900.00 $598,900.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $449,100.00 $449,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,048,000.00 $1,048,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,048,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

Municipality: Wyckoff Township

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012345-2021 JOSEPH & BEVIN SMOTKIN V WYCKOFF TWP. 201 27 2021
Address: 460 Mystic Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $598,900.00 $598,900.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $449,100.00 $449,100.00 $0.00 e P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,048,000.00 $1,048,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,048,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004825-2022 JOSEPH & BEVIN SMOTKIN V WYCKOFF TWP. 201 27 2022
Address: 460 Mystic Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $598,900.00 $598,900.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $449,100.00 $449,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,048,000.00 $1,048,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,048,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024

Municipality: Wyckoff Township

5/8/2024

County: Bergen

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010171-2022 ISAAC & JACQUELINE DATIKASHVILI V TOWNSHIP OF WYCKOFF 346 9.02 2022
Address: 441 Wyckoff Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/18/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $485,500.00 $485,500.00 $485,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,303,400.00 $1,303,400.00 $1,189,500.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,788,900.00 $1,788,900.00 $1,675,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,788,900.00 $1,675,000.00 ($113,900.00)
000656-2023  JOSEPH & BEVIN SMOTKIN V WYCKOFF TWP. 201 27 2023
Address: 460 Mystic Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $598,900.00 $598,900.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $449,100.00 $449,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,048,000.00 $1,048,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,048,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2023 ISAAC & JACQUELINE DATIKASHVILI V TOWNSHIP OF WYCKOFF 346 9.02 2023

Address: 441 Wyckoff Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/18/2024 Closes Case: Y
: 485,500.00 485,500.00 )
Land $485,500.00 +485, * Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,303,400.00 $1,303,400.00 $1,189,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,788,900.00 $1,788,900.00 $1,675,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,788,900.00 $1,675,000.00 ($113,900.00)

Total number of cases for = Wyckoff Township 7



Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Evesham Township

County: Burlington

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006009-2023 ND XXVII LLC V EVESHAM TOWNSHIP 36 2.01 2023
Address: 1-2 Executive Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/17/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $4,635,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,790,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $626,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $9,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006009-2023  ND XXVII LLC V EVESHAM TOWNSHIP 36 2.01 2023
Address: 1-2 Executive Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/17/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $4,635,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,790,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $626,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,800,000.00 $0.00 s0.00
Total number of cases for Evesham Township 1

5/8/2024




County: Burlington

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Medford Township

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003455-2024 RITE AID CORPORATION 10453-01, AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 4106 8.02 2024
Address: 409 Stokes Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $65,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,635,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005010-2024 REPUBLIC BANK FIRST V BURLINGTON COUNTY BOARD OF TAXATION 1 4601.01 2024
Address: 2 Skeet Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/8/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $0.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Transfer Matter to CBT
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Medford Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007899-2020 MOORESTOWN MALL LLC/ROUSE-MOORESTOWN C/O PA RE INV RGL V Mi 3000 3 2020

Address: 400 WEST ROUTE 38

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 16,747,500.00

and $16,747,500.00 ’ #16,747, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $88,252,500.00 $0.00 $62,384,060.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $105,000,000.00 $0.00 $79,131,560.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $105,000,000.00 $79,131,560.00 ($25,868,440.00
005693-2021 MOORESTOWN MALL LLC/ ROUSE-MOORESTOWN C/O PA RE INV RGL V M 3000 3 2021
Address: 400 WEST ROUTE 38
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 16,747,500.00 )
7 $16,747,500.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $88,752,500.00 $0.00 $63,055,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $105,500,000.00 $0.00 $79,802,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $105,500,000.00 $79,802,500.00 ($25,697,500.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004417-2022 MOORESTOWN MALL LLC/ROUSE- MOORESTOWN C/O PA RE INV RGL V M 3000 3 2022

Address: 400 WEST ROUTE 38

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $16,747,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fig
Improvement: $90,157,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $106,905,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $106,905,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
003340-2023 MOORESTOWN MALL LLC/ROUSE-MOORESTOWN C/O PA RE INV RGL V Mt 3000 3.03 2023
Address: 400 WEST ROUTE 38
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $14,887,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $90,160,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $105,047,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $105,047,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003446-2023 PSE&G V MOORESTOWN TOWNSHIP 1500 8 2023
Address: 360 New Albany Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/17/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,716,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 A )
o Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $4,283,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P X
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004305-2023 PR MOORESTOWN ANCHOR-M C/O PREIT SVCS V MOORESTOWN TOWNSI 3000 3.01 2023
Address: 400 HIGHWAY 38
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $4,700,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $10,299,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $15,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,000,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004306-2023 PR MOORESTOWN ANCHOR-L&T C/O PREIT SVCS V MOORESTOWN TOWN 3000 3.02 2023
Address: 400 HIGHWAY 38
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $2,443,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $8,057,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $10,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000272-2024 PSE&G V MOORESTOWN TOWNSHIP 1500 8 2024
Address: 360 New Albany Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,716,800.00 )
7 $2,716,800.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,283,200.00 $0.00 $3,283,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,000,000.00 $0.00 $6,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,000,000.00 $6,000,000.00 ($1,000,000.00)




County: Burlington

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Moorestown Township

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001322-2024 PR MOORESTOWN ANCHOR-L&T C/O PREIT SVCS V MOORESTOWN TOWN 3000 3.02 2024
Address: 400 HIGHWAY 38
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,443,000.00
and $2,443,000.00 ’ 52,443, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,057,000.00 $0.00 $1,057,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $10,500,000.00 $0.00 $3,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,500,000.00 $3,500,000.00 ($7,000,000.00)
001323-2024 MOORESTOWN MALL LLC/ROUSE-MOORESTOWN C/O PA RE INV RGL V M 3000 3.03 2024
Address: 400 WEST ROUTE 38
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 14,566,400.00 )
7 $14,566,400.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $91,335,000.00 $0.00 $57,433,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $105,901,400.00 $0.00 $72,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $105,901,400.00 $72,000,000.00 ($33,901,400.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001324-2024 PR MOORESTOWN ANCHOR-M C/O PREIT SVCS V MOORESTOWN TOWNSI 3000 3.01 2024

Address: 400 HIGHWAY 38

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 4,700,500.00
and. $4,700,500.00 $ $4,700, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,299,500.00 $0.00 $4,799,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $15,000,000.00 $0.00 $9,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $15,000,000.00 $9,500,000.00 ($5,500,000.00)
001774-2024 SHADRALL MOORESTOWN V MOORESTOWN TOWNSHIP 2900 9 2024
Address: 401 ROUTE 38
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/17/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 7,848,400.00 )
7 $7,848,400.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,162,600.00 $0.00 $4,651,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $16,011,000.00 $0.00 $12,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $16,011,000.00 $12,500,000.00 ($3,511,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002321-2024 EHL HOLDINGS/CAPITAL MGMT SYSTEMS V TOWNSHIP OF MOORESTOWT! 300 6 2024
Address: 901 N. Lenola Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
: 0.00 811,600.00 )
Land $811,600.00 ’ N Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,788,400.00 $0.00 $2,745,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,600,000.00 $0.00 $3,556,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,600,000.00 $3,556,800.00 ($1,043,200.00)

Total number of cases for

Moorestown Township 13




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003171-2024 APPLEBEES AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY RELIANCE MGMT, LLC; / 1301 1.01 2024
Address: 1100 Route 73
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,849,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $575,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,425,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,425,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Mount Laurel Township 1



County: Camden

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Camden City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009621-2022 CITY OF CAMDEN V JUAN J PALACIO-FELIX AND LUZ I OTERO 1059 17 2022
Address: 29 So 35th Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $72,100.00 $72,100.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $94,100.00 $94,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $94,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
009621-2022  CITY OF CAMDEN V JUAN J PALACIO-FELIX AND LUZ I OTERO 1059 17 2022
Address: 29 So 35th Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $0.00 ) )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $72,100.00 $72,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $94,100.00 $94,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $94,100.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Camden City 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Camden Municipality: Gloucester Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004916-2024 LOWE'S HOME CENTERS INC V TOWNSHIP OF GLOUCESTER 18320 4 2024
Address: 485 Cross Keys Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/17/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,032,500.00
and $2,032,500.00 ’ $2,032, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,442,700.00 $0.00 $7,442,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,475,200.00 $0.00 $9,475,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,475,200.00 $9,475,200.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Gloucester Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Cape May Municipality: Cape May City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004388-2024 PELLA, LLC V CAPE MAY CITY 1176.01 1.05 2024

Address: 1509 Velvento Ave.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $893,600.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Transfer Matter to CBT
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $893,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $893,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
004388-2024 PELLA, LLC V CAPE MAY CITY 1176.01 1.02 2024
Address: 1503 Velvento Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $893,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Transfer Matter to CBT
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $893,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $893,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Cape May Municipality: Cape May City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004388-2024 PELLA, LLC V CAPE MAY CITY 1176.01 1.01 2024

Address: 1501 Velvento Ave.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $500,800.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Transfer Matter to CBT
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $900,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $900,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
004388-2024 PELLA, LLC V CAPE MAY CITY 1176.02 1.05 2024
Address: 1508 Velvento Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $873,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Transfer Matter to CBT
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $873,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $873,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Cape May Municipality: Cape May City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004388-2024 PELLA, LLC V CAPE MAY CITY 1176.01 1.04 2024

Address: 1507 Velvento Ave.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $893,600.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Transfer Matter to CBT
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $893,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $893,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
004388-2024 PELLA, LLC V CAPE MAY CITY 1176.01 1.03 2024
Address: 1505 Velvento Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $882,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Transfer Matter to CBT
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $882,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $882,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Cape May Municipality: Cape May City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004388-2024 PELLA, LLC V CAPE MAY CITY 1176.02 1.04 2024

Address: 1506 Velvento Ave.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $878,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Transfer Matter to CBT
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $878,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $878,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
004388-2024 PELLA, LLC V CAPE MAY CITY 1176.01 1.07 2024
Address: 1513 Velvento Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $891,800.00 3 $ Judgment Type: Transfer Matter to CBT
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $891,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $891,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Cape May

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Cape May City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004388-2024 PELLA, LLC V CAPE MAY CITY 1176.01 1.06 2024
Address: 1511 Velvento Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $893,600.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Transfer Matter to CBT
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $893,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $893,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
004388-2024 PELLA, LLC V CAPE MAY CITY 1176.02 1.08 2024
Address: 1514 Velvento Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $883,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Transfer Matter to CBT
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $883,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $883,300.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Cape May City 1

5/8/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Cape May Municipality: Lower Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002268-2020 RITE AID CORPORATION #00483-02 , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED | 496.01 25 2020

Address: 3301 BAYSHORE ROAD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/10/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 304,400.00

and $340,400.00 ¢ $304 Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,383,100.00 $0.00 $1,195,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,723,500.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,723,500.00 $1,500,000.00 ($223,500.00)
002683-2022 RITE AID CORPORATION #00483-02 , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED | 496.01 25 2022
Address: 3301 BAYSHORE ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 304,400.00 )
7 $340,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,383,100.00 $0.00 $1,195,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,723,500.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,723,500.00 $1,500,000.00 ($223,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Cape May Municipality: Lower Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002095-2023 RITE AID CORPORATION #00483-02 , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED | 496.01 25 2023
Address: 3301 BAYSHORE ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/10/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 304,400.00
and $340,400.00 ’ $304 Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,383,100.00 $0.00 $1,195,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,723,500.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,723,500.00 $1,500,000.00 ($223,500.00)
Total number of cases for Lower Township 3




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Cape May Municipality: Middle Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005174-2023 PLAZA AT CAPE MAY COURTHOUSE LLC V MIDDLE TOWNSHIP 212.03 46 2023
Address: 11 CH SO DENNIS ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/24/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,826,300.00
and $5,072,000.00 * $3,826, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $13,388,600.00 $0.00 $11,094,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $18,460,600.00 $0.00 $14,920,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $18,460,600.00 $14,920,800.00 ($3,539,800.00)
005174-2023  PLAZA AT CAPE MAY COURTHOUSE LLC V MIDDLE TOWNSHIP 212.03 47 2023
Address: 13 CH SO DENNIS ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/24/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 765,300.00 )
7 $959,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $406,200.00 $0.00 $406,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,365,600.00 $0.00 $1,171,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,365,600.00 $1,171,500.00 ($194,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Cape May Municipality: Middle Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005174-2023 PLAZA AT CAPE MAY COURTHOUSE LLC V MIDDLE TOWNSHIP 212.03 48 2023
Address: 5 CH SO DENNIS ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/24/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 634,300.00
and $877,600.00 ’ %634, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,235,900.00 $0.00 $1,235,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,113,500.00 $0.00 $1,870,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,113,500.00 $1,870,200.00 ($243,300.00)
Total number of cases for Middle Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Cape May Municipality: Wildwood Crest Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002059-2022 ATTACHE', OCEANFRONT LLC V WILDWOOD CREST 16.04 1 2022
Address: 5707-11 OCEAN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,500,000.00
and $1,500,000.00 ’ $1,500, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,770,000.00 $0.00 $2,589,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,270,000.00 $0.00 $4,089,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,270,000.00 $4,089,000.00 ($181,000.00)
002060-2022 GONDOLIER LLC V WILDWOOD CREST 16.04 2 2022
Address: 5701-05 OCEAN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,500,000.00 )
7 $1,500,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,720,000.00 $0.00 $2,589,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,220,000.00 $0.00 $4,089,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,220,000.00 $4,089,000.00 ($131,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Cape May Municipality: Wildwood Crest Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000929-2023 ATTACHE', OCEANFRONT LLC V WILDWOOD CREST 16.04 1 2023
Address: 5707-11 OCEAN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,500,000.00
and $1,500,000.00 ’ #1,500, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,770,000.00 $0.00 $1,942,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,270,000.00 $0.00 $3,442,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,270,000.00 $3,442,500.00 ($827,500.00)
000930-2023 GONDOLIER LLC V WILDWOOD CREST 16.04 2 2023
Address: 5701-05 OCEAN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,500,000.00 )
7 $1,500,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,720,000.00 $0.00 $1,942,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,220,000.00 $0.00 $3,442,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,220,000.00 $3,442,500.00 ($777,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Cape May Municipality: Wildwood Crest Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000587-2024 ATTACHE', OCEANFRONT LLC V WILDWOOD CREST 16.04 1 2024
Address: 5707-11 OCEAN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,500,000.00
and $1,500,000.00 ’ #1,500, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,770,000.00 $0.00 $1,375,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,270,000.00 $0.00 $2,875,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,270,000.00 $2,875,000.00 ($1,395,000.00)
000607-2024 GONDOLIER LLC V WILDWOOD CREST 16.04 2 2024
Address: 5701-05 OCEAN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,500,000.00 )
7 $1,500,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,720,000.00 $0.00 $1,375,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,220,000.00 $0.00 $2,875,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,220,000.00 $2,875,000.00 ($1,345,000.00)

Total number of cases for Wildwood Crest Bor 6




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Cumberland Municipality: Millville City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005672-2023 NJ MOTOR SPORTS PARK URBAN RENEWAL, LLC V CITY OF MILLVILLE 125.03 1X 2023
Address: 47 Warbird Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/29/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $0.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $20,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $20,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan )
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $20,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005672-2023  NJ MOTOR SPORTS PARK URBAN RENEWAL, LLC V CITY OF MILLVILLE 125.03 9 2023
Address: 1808 Buckshutem Road W
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/29/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $72,800.00 $0.00 $72,800.00 )
! Jud, t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $72,800.00 $0.00 $72,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $72,800.00 $72,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Cumberland Municipality: Millville City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005672-2023 NJ MOTOR SPORTS PARK URBAN RENEWAL, LLC V CITY OF MILLVILLE 125.03 3 2023
Address: 2995 Dividing Creed Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/29/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $35,700.00 $0.00 $35,700.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $35,700.00 $0.00 $35,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $35,700.00 $35,700.00 $0.00
005672-2023  NJ MOTOR SPORTS PARK URBAN RENEWAL, LLC V CITY OF MILLVILLE 125.03 2 2023
Address: 2993 Dividing Creek Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/29/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $34,900.00 $0.00 $34,900.00 )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $34,900.00 $0.00 $34,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $34,900.00 $34,900.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Cumberland Municipality: Millville City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005672-2023 NJ MOTOR SPORTS PARK URBAN RENEWAL, LLC V CITY OF MILLVILLE 125.03 8 2023
Address: 1806 Buckshutem Road W
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/29/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $34,600.00 $0.00 $34,600.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $34,600.00 $0.00 $34,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $34,600.00 $34,600.00 $0.00
005672-2023  NJ MOTOR SPORTS PARK URBAN RENEWAL, LLC V CITY OF MILLVILLE 125.03 5 2023
Address: 2999 Dividing Creed Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/29/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $72,800.00 $0.00 $72,800.00 )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $72,800.00 $0.00 $72,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $72,800.00 $72,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Cumberland Municipality: Millville City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005672-2023 NJ MOTOR SPORTS PARK URBAN RENEWAL, LLC V CITY OF MILLVILLE 125.03 1 2023
Address: 47 Warbird Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $3,078,000.00 * ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,078,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,078,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Millville City 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Belleville Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002876-2024 JEDDS ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V BELLEVILLE 1501 1 2024
Address: 128-132 Newark Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $490,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $510,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Belleville Township 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005374-2021 D'ANGELO & SONS, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP 153 20 2021
Address: 48 Washington Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $244,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,001,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,245,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,245,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
011028-2021 RUBBINACCIO, STEPHEN P & SUSAN V BLOOMFIELD TWP 1190 4 2021
Address: 97 MOUNTAIN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $241,500.00 $241,500.00 $0.00 . )
' Jud t Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $261,200.00 $261,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $502,700.00 $502,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $502,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004090-2022 D'ANGELO & SONS, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP 153 20 2022

Address: 48 WASHINGTON STREET

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $244,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,001,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,245,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,245,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
004384-2023 D'ANGELO & SONS, LLC V BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP 153 20 2023
Address: 48 WASHINGTON STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $244,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,001,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,245,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,245,600.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for Bloomfield Township 4



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Caldwell Borough Towr

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012308-2017 JOESPH VILLA & EUGENE MERREN V CALDWELL BOROUGH 53 3 2017
Address: 16 Brookside Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $255,300.00 $255,300.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $244,800.00 $244,800.00 s0.00 | ZUoment Ivp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $500,100.00 $500,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $500,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Caldwell Borough Township 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012137-2020 SHOP ASSOCIATES INC V EAST ORANGE CITY 453 32 2020

Address: 829 SOUTH ORANGE AVENUE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $105,600.00 $105,600.00 $105,600.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $331,300.00 $331,300.00 $331,300.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $436,900.00 $436,900.00 $436,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $436,900.00 $436,900.00 $0.00
006716-2021 ELLINGTON STREET REALTY, LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 90 3 2021
Address: 10-46A Ellington St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 462,000.00 )
7 $462,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,288,000.00 $0.00 $3,288,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,750,000.00 $0.00 $3,750,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,750,000.00 $3,750,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009797-2021 SHOP ASSOCIATES INC V EAST ORANGE CITY 453 32 2021

Address: 829 South Orange Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $105,600.00 $105,600.00 $105,600.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $331,300.00 $331,300.00 $294,400.00 v P ‘ ‘
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $436,900.00 $436,900.00 $400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $436,900.00 $400,000.00 ($36,900.00)
004619-2022  ELLINGTON STREET REALTY, LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 90 3 2022
Address: 10-46A Ellington St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,976,000.00 )
7 $1,976,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,719,800.00 $0.00 $5,166,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,695,800.00 $0.00 $7,142,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,695,800.00 $7,142,500.00 ($553,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006958-2022 529 CENTRAL AVENUE ASSOC. LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 730 18 2022

Address: 523-531 Central Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $463,500.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $930,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,394,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,394,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
007812-2022 SHOP ASSOCIATES INC V EAST ORANGE CITY 453 32 2022
Address: 829 South Orange Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $366,900.00 $366,900.00 $366,900.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $212,900.00 $212,900.00 $212,900.00 | 2 TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $579,800.00 $579,800.00 $579,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $579,800.00 $579,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000790-2023 529 CENTRAL AVENUE ASSOC. LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 730 18 2023

Address: 523-531 Central Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $463,500.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $930,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,394,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,394,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
002097-2023 25 N HARRISON DE LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 686 8.01 2023
Address: 25 No Harrison St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/2/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,924,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,222,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,146,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,146,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002875-2023 ELLINGTON STREET REALTY, LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 90 3 2023

Address: 10-46A Ellington St.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,976,000.00
and $1,976,000.00 ’ $1,976, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,719,800.00 $0.00 $5,048,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,695,800.00 $0.00 $7,024,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,695,800.00 $7,024,000.00 ($671,800.00)
007587-2023 SHOP ASSOCIATES INC V EAST ORANGE CITY 453 32 2023
Address: 829 South Orange Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $366,900.00 $366,900.00 $366,900.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: §212,900.00 $212,900.00 $212,900.00 | 2 TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $579,800.00 $579,800.00 $579,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $579,800.00 $579,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000301-2024 HOFFMAN GARDENS, LLC V EAST ORANGE 110 9 2024
Address: 115-119 HOFFMAN BLVD.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $312,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $871,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,183,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,183,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
002891-2024 ELLINGTON STREET REALTY, LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE 90 3 2024
Address: 10-46A Ellington St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,976,000.00 )
7 $1,976,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,719,800.00 $0.00 $4,906,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,695,800.00 $0.00 $6,882,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,695,800.00 $6,882,000.00 ($813,800.00)

Total number of cases for

East Orange City 12




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

Municipality: Fairfield Township

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007510-2020 8 KULICK ROAD, LLC, C/O SADDLEBROOK V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 1002 7 2020
Address: 8 Kulick Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $418,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,813,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,231,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,231,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
007511-2020  35-36 KULICK ROAD ASSOC, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 1002 14 2020
Address: 36-52 Kulick Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,280,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,135,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,415,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,415,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

Municipality: Fairfield Township

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007512-2020 35-36 KULICK ROAD ASSOCIATES LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 1001 4 2020
Address: 35 - 51 Kulick Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $895,900.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,987,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,883,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,883,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
007515-2020 FRA FAIRFIELD, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 1003 14 2020
Address: 53-55 Dwight Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $488,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,363,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,851,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,851,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

Municipality: Fairfield Township

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007516-2020 FRA FAIRFIELD, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 1102 1.02 2020
Address: 6 Just Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $489,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,653,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,143,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,143,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007517-2020 TFJ AUDREY, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 1106 8 2020
Address: 23 Audrey Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $457,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,068,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,525,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,525,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

Municipality: Fairfield Township

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007518-2020 TFJ KAPLAN DRIVE, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 2701 10 2020
Address: 341 Kaplan Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $345,100.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $992,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,337,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,337,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
012834-2020 SEDGWICK NJ LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 2101 5 2020
Address: 66 Passaic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,379,200.00 $4,379,200.00 $4,379,200.00 )
T Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,820,800.00 $8,820,800.00 $7,620,800.00 | 7 WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $13,200,000.00 $13,200,000.00 $12,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,200,000.00 $12,000,000.00 ($1,200,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000822-2021 SEDGWICK NJ LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 2101 5 2021
Address: 66 Passaic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/26/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 4,379,200.00

and. $4,379,200.00 $ $4,379, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,820,800.00 $0.00 $7,120,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $13,200,000.00 $0.00 $11,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Pro Rated Assessment

Waived and not paid:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,200,000.00 $11,500,000.00 ($1,700,000.00)
005009-2021 8 KULICK ROAD, LLC, C/O SADDLEBROOK V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 1002 7 2021
Address: 8 Kulick Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $418,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,813,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,231,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,231,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005010-2021  35-36 KULICK ROAD ASSOCIATES LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 1001 4 2021
Address: 35 - 51 Kulick Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $895,900.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,987,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,883,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,883,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
005011-2021 FRA Fairfield, LLC V Township of Fairfield 1003 14 2021
Address: 53-55 Dwight Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $488,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,363,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,851,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,851,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

Municipality: Fairfield Township

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005013-2021  35-36 KULICK ROAD ASSOC, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 1002 14 2021
Address: 36-52 Kulick Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,280,100.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,135,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,415,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,415,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
005015-2021  FRA FAIRFIELD, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 1102 1.02 2021
Address: 6 Just Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $489,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,653,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,143,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,143,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

Municipality: Fairfield Township

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005019-2021 TFJ AUDREY, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 1106 8 2021
Address: 23 Audrey Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $457,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,068,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,525,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,525,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
005022-2021 TFJ KAPLAN DRIVE, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 2701 10 2021
Address: 341 Kaplan Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $345,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $992,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,337,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,337,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

Municipality: Fairfield Township

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001134-2022 SEDGWICK NJ LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 2101 5 2022
Address: 66 Passaic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 4,379,200.00
and. $4,379,200.00 $ $4,379, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,820,800.00 $0.00 $6,120,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $13,200,000.00 $0.00 $10,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,200,000.00 $10,500,000.00 ($2,700,000.00)
002783-2022 8 KULICK ROAD, LLC, C/O SADDLEBROOK V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 1002 7 2022
Address: 8 Kulick Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $418,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,813,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,231,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,231,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002785-2022  35-36 KULICK ROAD ASSOC, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 1002 14 2022

Address: 36-52 Kulick Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,280,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $6,135,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,415,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:

Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,415,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
002786-2022  35-36 KULICK ROAD ASSOCIATES LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 1001 4 2022
Address: 35 - 51 Kulick Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $895,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,987,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,883,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,883,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

Municipality: Fairfield Township

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002788-2022 FRA FAIRFIELD, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 1003 14 2022
Address: 53-55 Dwight Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $488,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,363,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,851,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,851,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
002789-2022  FRA FAIRFIELD, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 1102 1.02 2022
Address: 6 Just Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $489,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,653,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,143,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,143,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

Municipality: Fairfield Township

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002790-2022 TFJ AUDREY, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 1106 8 2022
Address: 23 Audrey Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $457,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,068,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,525,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,525,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
002792-2022  TFJ KAPLAN DRIVE, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 2701 10 2022
Address: 341 Kaplan Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $345,100.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $992,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,337,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,337,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000723-2023 SEDGWICK NJ LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 2101 5 2023
Address: 66 Passaic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 4,379,200.00
and. $4,379,200.00 $ $4,379, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,820,800.00 $0.00 $5,520,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $13,200,000.00 $0.00 $9,900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,200,000.00 $9,900,000.00 ($3,300,000.00)
003407-2023  35-36 KULICK ROAD ASSOC, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 1002 14 2023
Address: 36-52 Kulick Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,280,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $6,135,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,415,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,415,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003410-2023 FRA FAIRFIELD, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 1003 14 2023

Address: 53-55 Dwight Place

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $488,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

Improvement: $2,363,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,851,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:

Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,851,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
003411-2023  35-36 KULICK ROAD ASSOCIATES LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 1001 4 2023
Address: 35 - 51 Kulick Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $895,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $4,987,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,883,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,883,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003413-2023 8 KULICK ROAD, LLC, C/O SADDLEBROOK V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 1002 7 2023

Address: 8 Kulick Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $418,200.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,813,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,231,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,231,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
003414-2023 TFJ KAPLAN DRIVE, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 2701 10 2023
Address: 341 Kaplan Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $345,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $992,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,337,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,337,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003415-2023 TFJ AUDREY, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 1106 8 2023

Address: 23 Audrey Place

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $457,300.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,068,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,525,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,525,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
003417-2023  FRA FAIRFIELD, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 1102 1.02 2023
Address: 6 Just Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $489,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,653,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,143,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,143,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000819-2024 SEDGWICK NJ LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 2101 5 2024
Address: 66 Passaic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 4,379,200.00
and. $4,379,200.00 $ $4,379, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,820,800.00 $0.00 $4,770,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $13,200,000.00 $0.00 $9,150,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,200,000.00 $9,150,000.00 ($4,050,000.00)
Total number of cases for Fairfield Township 33




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007077-2013 ROOSEVELT REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLC V LIVINGSTON TWP. 4701 55 2013

Address: 2 West Northfield Rd

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,838,500.00
and $1,838,500.00 ’ $1,838, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,161,500.00 $0.00 $3,161,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,000,000.00 $0.00 $5,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,000,000.00 $5,000,000.00 s0.00
008612-2014 ROOSEVELT REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLC V LIVINGSTON TWP. 4701 55 2014
Address: 2 W Northfield Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,838,500.00 .
7 $1,838,500.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,161,500.00 $0.00 $3,161,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,000,000.00 $0.00 $5,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,000,000.00 $5,000,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001009-2015 ROOSEVELT REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLC V LIVINGSTON TWP. 4701 55 2015

Address: 2 W Northfield Rd

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,838,500.00
and $1,838,500.00 ’ $1,838, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,161,500.00 $0.00 $3,161,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,000,000.00 $0.00 $5,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,000,000.00 $5,000,000.00 s0.00
005970-2016 ROOSEVELT REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLC V LIVINGSTON TWP. 4701 55 2016
Address: 2 W Northfield Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,838,500.00 .
7 $1,838,500.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,161,500.00 $0.00 $3,161,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,000,000.00 $0.00 $5,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,000,000.00 $5,000,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006231-2017 ROOSEVELT REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLC V LIVINGSTON TWP. 4701 55 2017

Address: 2 W Northfield Rd

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,838,500.00
and $1,838,500.00 ’ $1,838, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,161,500.00 $0.00 $3,161,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,000,000.00 $0.00 $5,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,000,000.00 $5,000,000.00 s0.00
006213-2018 ROOSEVELT REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLC V LIVINGSTON TWP. 4701 55 2018
Address: 2 W Northfield Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,838,500.00 .
7 $1,838,500.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,161,500.00 $0.00 $3,161,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,000,000.00 $0.00 $5,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,000,000.00 $5,000,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000974-2019 ROOSEVELT REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLC V LIVINGSTON TWP. 4701 55 2019

Address: 2 W Northfield Rd

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 1,838,500.00

and $1,838,500.00 ’ +1,838, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,161,500.00 $0.00 $2,411,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,000,000.00 $0.00 $4,250,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,000,000.00 $4,250,000.00 ($750,000.00)
005493-2020 ROOSEVELT REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 4701 55 2020
Address: 2 West Northfield Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,003,000.00 )
7 $2,003,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,413,000.00 $0.00 $3,033,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,416,000.00 $0.00 $5,036,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,416,000.00 $5,036,000.00 ($380,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005493-2020 ROOSEVELT REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 4701 55 T01 2020
Address: 2 West Northfield Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $364,800.00 $0.00 $364,800.00 g yp
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $364,800.00 $0.00 $364,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $364,800.00 $364,800.00 $0.00
002193-2021 ROOSEVELT REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 4701 55 TO1 2021
Address: 2 West Northfield Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $364,800.00 $0.00 $364,800.00 7 P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $364,800.00 $0.00 $364,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $364,800.00 $364,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002193-2021 ROOSEVELT REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 4701 55 2021

Address: 2 West Northfield Rd.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 2,003,000.00

and $2,003,000.00 ’ $2,003, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,413,000.00 $0.00 $3,033,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,416,000.00 $0.00 $5,036,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,416,000.00 $5,036,000.00 ($380,000.00)
000635-2022 ROOSEVELT REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 4701 55 2022
Address: 2 West Northfield Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,003,000.00 )
7 $2,003,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,413,000.00 $0.00 $3,033,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,416,000.00 $0.00 $5,036,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,416,000.00 $5,036,000.00 ($380,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000635-2022 ROOSEVELT REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 4701 55 T01 2022
Address: 2 West Northfield Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $364,800.00 $0.00 $364,800.00 g yp
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $364,800.00 $0.00 $364,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $364,800.00 $364,800.00 $0.00
000179-2023 ROOSEVELT REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 4701 55 2023
Address: 2 West Northfield Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,003,000.00 )
7 $2,003,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,413,000.00 $0.00 $2,632,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,416,000.00 $0.00 $4,635,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,416,000.00 $4,635,200.00 ($780,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000179-2023 ROOSEVELT REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 4701 55 T01 2023
Address: 2 West Northfield Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $364,800.00 $0.00 $364,800.00 g yp
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $364,800.00 $0.00 $364,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $364,800.00 $364,800.00 $0.00
000559-2024 ROOSEVELT REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 4701 55 TO1 2024
Address: 2 West Northfield Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $364,800.00 $0.00 $364,800.00 7 P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $364,800.00 $0.00 $364,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $364,800.00 $364,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000559-2024 ROOSEVELT REALTY ASSOCIATES, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 4701 55 2024
Address: 2 West Northfield Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,003,000.00
and $2,003,000.00 ’ $2,003, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,413,000.00 $0.00 $2,432,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,416,000.00 $0.00 $4,435,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,416,000.00 $4,435,200.00 ($980,800.00)

Total number of cases for

Livingston Township 12




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Maplewood Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009892-2021 BOBROW, HAROLD V MAPLEWOOD TOWNSHIP 31.34 84 2021

Address: 1558 Springfield Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type:  Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $117,000.00 $117,000.00 $0.00 i P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $267,000.00 $267,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $267,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003995-2024 1802 SPRINGFIELD LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 28.07 150 2024
Address: 1818-20 Springfield Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $150,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $8,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $158,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $158,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Maplewood Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003995-2024 1802 SPRINGFIELD LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 28.07 151 2024
Address: 1802-16 Springfield Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,100,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,364,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,464,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,464,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Maplewood Township 2



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000473-2022 KEJRIWAL, AJAY & SINGAL, MEETU V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 4802 7 2021

Address: 460 Long Hill Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,214,300.00 $2,214,300.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,214,300.00 $2,214,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 7 7 Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $1,291,675.00 $1,291,675.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
000485-2022  KEJRIWAL, AJAY & SINGAL, MEETU V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 4802 7 2022

Address: 460 Long Hill Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/26/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 0.00

an $755,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,364,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,120,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,120,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Millburn Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000258-2023 KEJRIWAL, AJAY & SINGAL, MEETU V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 4802 7 2023
Address: 460 Long Hill Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $755,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,364,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,120,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,120,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Millburn Township 3



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004798-2022 AG KINGS MONTCLAIR LLC % ENGIE V MONTCLAIR TOWNSHIP 1810 9 2022

Address: 644 Valley Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/24/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $3,368,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,781,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,150,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,150,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
004990-2022 WALNUT GROVE PARTNERS V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 4205 9.01 2022
Address: 111 Grove Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $2,143,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $3,548,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,691,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,691,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

Municipality: Montclair Township

to 4/30/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001654-2023 WALNUT GROVE PARTNERS V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 4205 9.01 2023
Address: 111 Grove Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,143,000.00
and $2,143,000.00 ’ 52,143, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,548,400.00 $0.00 $3,148,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,691,400.00 $0.00 $5,291,400.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,691,400.00 $5,291,400.00 ($400,000.00)
004818-2023  AG KINGS MONTCLAIR LLC % ENGIE V MONTCLAIR TOWNSHIP 1810 9 2023
Address: 644 Valley Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/24/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $3,368,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,781,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,150,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,150,400.00 $0.00 s0.00

5/8/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000282-2024 WALNUT GROVE PARTNERS V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 4205 9.01 2024
Address: 111 Grove Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $2,143,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,511,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,654,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,654,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Montclair Township 5




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017623-2012 373 NORTH 5TH STREET LLC V NEWARK CITY 1949 30 2012

Address: 382-388 Fifth Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $130,500.00 $130,500.00 $0.00 o ,
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

Improvement: $37,900.00 $37,900.00 50.00 | 21" yP P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $168,400.00 $168,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $168,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
013421-2013 SHAMROCK REAL ESTATE INVEST. CO., V NEWARK CITY 3544 10 2013
Address: 489-495 Frelinghuysen Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $186,000.00 $186,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $461,700.00 $461,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $647,700.00 $647,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $647,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013421-2013 SHAMROCK REAL ESTATE INVEST. CO., V NEWARK CITY 3544 8 2013

Address: 485-487 Frelinghuysen Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $76,000.00 $76,000.00 $0.00 o ,
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

Improvement: $207,700.00 $207,700.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $283,700.00 $283,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $283,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
015886-2013 FERNANDO RUI PIMENTA, V NEWARK CITY 1127 12 2013
Address: 195 MALVERN ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $76,500.00 $76,500.00 $0.00 N )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $102,100.00 $102,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $178,600.00 $178,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $178,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015886-2013 FERNANDO RUI PIMENTA, V NEWARK CITY 1127 11 2013

Address: 193 MALVERN ST.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $76,500.00 $76,500.00 $0.00 o ]
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

Improvement: $237,600.00 $237,600.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $314,100.00 $314,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $314,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
015919-2013 UNITED AUTO BODY WORKS, LLC, V NEWARK CITY 441 24 2013
Address: 209 Broad Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $18,200.00 $18,200.00 $0.00 o .
! Jud t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. p /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $18,200.00 $18,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $18,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015919-2013 UNITED AUTO BODY WORKS, LLC, V NEWARK CITY 441 25 2013
Address: 211 Broad Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $16,100.00 $16,100.00 $0.00 I~ )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $56,900.00 $56,900.00 50.00 | 21" yP P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $73,000.00 $73,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $73,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
015920-2013 UNITED AUTO BODY WORKS, LLC, V NEWARK CITY 441 68 2013
Address: 6 Gouverneur Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $48,600.00 $48,600.00 $0.00 N )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. p /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $48,600.00 $48,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $48,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4[1/2024 to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015920-2013 UNITED AUTO BODY WORKS, LLC, V NEWARK CITY 441 35 2013
Address: 2-4 Gouverneur Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $102,600.00 $102,600.00 $0.00 - .
! Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp p /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $102,600.00 $102,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $102,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
015920-2013 UNITED AUTO BODY WORKS, LLC, V NEWARK CITY 441 30 2013
Address: 10-12 Gouverneur Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $143,000.00 $143,000.00 $143,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $659,600.00 $659,600.00 $363,900.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $802,600.00 $802,600.00 $506,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $802,600.00 $506,900.00 ($295,700.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4[1/2024 to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015920-2013 UNITED AUTO BODY WORKS, LLC, V NEWARK CITY 441 33 2013
Address: 8 Gouverneur Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $45,900.00 $45,900.00 $0.00 . i
! Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp p /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $45,900.00 $45,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $45,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
015920-2013 UNITED AUTO BODY WORKS, LLC, V NEWARK CITY 441 34 2013
Address: 6 Gouverneur Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $43,200.00 $43,200.00 $0.00 N )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. p /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $43,200.00 $43,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $43,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016922-2013 SHAMROCK REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT, V NEWARK CITY 3544 7 2013
Address: 483 Frelinghuysen Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $38,000.00 $38,000.00 $0.00 - .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $6,700.00 $6,700.00 5000 | 21" yP P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $44,700.00 $44,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $44,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
017031-2013 257 ELIZABETH, LLC V NEWARK CITY 2726 13 2013
Address: 255-263 ELIZABETH AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $413,100.00 $413,100.00 $413,100.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $108,800.00 $108,800.00 $108,800.00 | T WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $521,900.00 $521,900.00 $521,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $521,900.00 $521,900.00 $0.00

5/8/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017269-2013 ROBINSON, ASHTON & MARIA, V NEWARK CITY 607 53 2013

Address: 393-395 PARKER STREET

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $69,200.00 $69,200.00 $69,200.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $167,300.00 $167,300.00 $167,300.00 v P ‘ ‘
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $236,500.00 $236,500.00 $236,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $236,500.00 $236,500.00 $0.00
010506-2014 SHAMROCK REAL ESTATE INVEST. CO. V NEWARK CITY 3544 7 2014
Address: 483 FRELINGHUYSEN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $38,000.00 $38,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $6,700.00 $6,700.00 $0.00 udgment Type. p /0 Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $44,700.00 $44,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $44,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010506-2014 SHAMROCK REAL ESTATE INVEST. CO. V NEWARK CITY 3544 10 2014
Address: 489-495 FRELINGHUYSEN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $186,000.00 $186,000.00 $0.00 I .
! Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $461,700.00 $461,700.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $647,700.00 $647,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $647,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
010506-2014 SHAMROCK REAL ESTATE INVEST. CO. V NEWARK CITY 3544 8 2014
Address: 485-487 FRELINGHUYSEN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $76,000.00 $76,000.00 $0.00 I )
! Jud t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $207,700.00 $207,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $283,700.00 $283,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $283,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4[1/2024 to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010507-2014 UNITED AUTO BODY WORKS, LLC V NEWARK CITY 441 30 2014
Address: 10-12 GOUVERNEUR ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $143,000.00 $143,000.00 $143,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $659,600.00 $659,600.00 $363,900.00 g yp
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $802,600.00 $802,600.00 $506,900.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2015 Year2: 2016
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $802,600.00 $506,900.00 ($295,700.00)
010507-2014 UNITED AUTO BODY WORKS, LLC V NEWARK CITY 441 34 2014
Address: 6 GOUVERNEUR ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $43,200.00 $43,200.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. p /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $43,200.00 $43,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $43,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010507-2014 UNITED AUTO BODY WORKS, LLC V NEWARK CITY 441 33 2014
Address: 8 GOUVERNEUR ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $45,900.00 $45,900.00 $0.00 I .
! Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp p /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $45,900.00 $45,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $45,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
010510-2014 UNITED AUTO BODY WORKS, LLC V NEWARK CITY 441 25 2014
Address: 211 BROAD ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $16,100.00 $16,100.00 $0.00 I )
! Jud t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $56,900.00 $56,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $73,000.00 $73,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $73,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010510-2014 UNITED AUTO BODY WORKS, LLC V NEWARK CITY 441 24 2014

Address: 209 BROAD ST

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $18,200.00 $18,200.00 $0.00 o ,
! Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp p /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $18,200.00 $18,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $18,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
010627-2014 UNITED AUTO BODY WORKS, LLC V NEWARK CITY 441 68 2014
Address: 6 GOUVERNEUR ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $48,600.00 $48,600.00 $0.00 N .
! Jud t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. p /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $48,600.00 $48,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $48,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4[1/2024 to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010627-2014 UNITED AUTO BODY WORKS, LLC V NEWARK CITY 441 35 2014
Address: 2-4 GOUVERNEUR ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $102,600.00 $102,600.00 $0.00 I .
! Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp p /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $102,600.00 $102,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $102,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
010791-2014 ROBINSON, ASHTON & MARIA V NEWARK CITY 607 53 2014
Address: 393-395 Parker St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $69,200.00 $69,200.00 $69,200.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $167,300.00 $167,300.00 $167,300.00 | T WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $236,500.00 $236,500.00 $236,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $236,500.00 $236,500.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010886-2014 257 ELIZABETH, LLC V NEWARK CITY 2726 13 2014
Address: 255-263 ELIZABETH AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $413,100.00 $413,100.00 $413,100.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $108,800.00 $108,800.00 $108,800.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $521,900.00 $521,900.00 $521,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $521,900.00 $521,900.00 $0.00
008560-2015 257 ELIZABETH LLC V NEWARK CITY 2726 13 2015
Address: 255-263 Elizabeth Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $413,100.00 $413,100.00 $413,100.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $108,800.00 $108,800.00 $51,900.00 | T VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $521,900.00 $521,900.00 $465,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $521,900.00 $465,000.00 ($56,900.00)

5/8/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009736-2015 ASHTON & MARIA ROBINSON V NEWARK CITY 607 53 2015
Address: 393-395 Parker Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $69,200.00 $69,200.00 $69,200.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $167,300.00 $167,300.00 $140,800.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $236,500.00 $236,500.00 $210,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $236,500.00 $210,000.00 ($26,500.00)
011625-2015 SHAMROCK REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT V NEWARK CITY 3544 7 2015
Address: 483 Frelinghuysen Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $38,000.00 $38,000.00 $38,000.00 )
! Jud, t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,700.00 $6,700.00 $3,400.00 uagment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $44,700.00 $44,700.00 $41,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $44,700.00 $41,400.00 ($3,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011625-2015 SHAMROCK REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT V NEWARK CITY 3544 10 2015
Address: 489-495 Frelinghuysen Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $186,000.00 $186,000.00 $186,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $461,700.00 $461,700.00 $414,300.00 v P 9 ‘
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $647,700.00 $647,700.00 $600,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $647,700.00 $600,300.00 ($47,400.00)
011625-2015 SHAMROCK REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT V NEWARK CITY 3544 8 2015
Address: 485-487 Frelinghuysen Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $76,000.00 $76,000.00 $76,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $207,700.00 $207,700.00 $187,000.00 | 2 TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $283,700.00 $283,700.00 $263,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $283,700.00 $263,000.00 ($20,700.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4[1/2024 to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009023-2016 257 ELIZABETH LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 2726 13 2016
Address: 255-263 Elizabeth Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $413,100.00 $413,100.00 $413,100.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $108,800.00 $108,800.00 $51,900.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $521,900.00 $521,900.00 $465,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $521,900.00 $465,000.00 ($56,900.00)
009322-2016 ROBINSON, ASHTON & MARIA V NEWARK CITY 607 53 2016
Address: 393-395 Parker Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $69,200.00 $69,200.00 $69,200.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $167,300.00 $167,300.00 $140,800.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $236,500.00 $236,500.00 $210,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $236,500.00 $210,000.00 ($26,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009538-2016  SHAMROCK REAL ESTATE INVEST. CO. V CITY OF NEWARK 3544 8 2016
Address: 485-487 Frelinghuysen Av
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $76,000.00 $76,000.00 $76,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $207,700.00 $207,700.00 $187,000.00 v P 9 ‘
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $283,700.00 $283,700.00 $263,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $283,700.00 $263,000.00 ($20,700.00)
009538-2016 SHAMROCK REAL ESTATE INVEST. CO. V CITY OF NEWARK 3544 7 2016
Address: 483 Frelinghuysen Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $38,000.00 $38,000.00 $38,000.00 )
! Jud, t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,700.00 $6,700.00 $3,400.00 uagment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $44,700.00 $44,700.00 $41,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $44,700.00 $41,400.00 ($3,300.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4[1/2024 to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009538-2016  SHAMROCK REAL ESTATE INVEST. CO. V CITY OF NEWARK 3544 10 2016
Address: 489-495 Frelinghuysen Av
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $186,000.00 $186,000.00 $186,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $461,700.00 $461,700.00 $414,300.00 v P 9 ‘
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $647,700.00 $647,700.00 $600,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $647,700.00 $600,300.00 ($47,400.00)
009540-2016 PIMENTA, FERNANDO RUI V CITY OF NEWARK 1127 12 2016
Address: 195 Malvern St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $76,500.00 $76,500.00 $76,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $102,100.00 $102,100.00 $73,500.00 | T VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $178,600.00 $178,600.00 $150,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $178,600.00 $150,000.00 ($28,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009540-2016 PIMENTA, FERNANDO RUI V CITY OF NEWARK 1127 11 2016

Address: 193 Malvern St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $76,500.00 $76,500.00 $0.00 o ]
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

Improvement: $237,600.00 $237,600.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $314,100.00 $314,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $314,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
009550-2016 OCEANVILLE ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V CITY OF NEWARK 2004 5 2016
Address: 794-802 Raymond Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $397,000.00 $397,000.00 $0.00 - .
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $70,500.00 $70,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $467,500.00 $467,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $467,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012132-2016 405 NO FIFTH STREET INC V NEWARK CITY 1949 21 2016

Address: 406 5th St.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $320,000.00 $320,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $405,300.00 $405,300.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $725,300.00 $725,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $725,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
012132-2016 405 NO FIFTH STREET INC V NEWARK CITY 1950 49 2016
Address: 409 5th St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $240,000.00 $240,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $445,000.00 $445,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $685,000.00 $685,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $685,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012132-2016 405 NO FIFTH STREET INC V NEWARK CITY 1950 47 2016
Address: 405-407 5th St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $240,000.00 $240,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $445,000.00 $445,000.00 $0.00 e P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $685,000.00 $685,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $685,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
012132-2016 405 NO FIFTH STREET INC V NEWARK CITY 1950 51 2016
Address: 411-413 5th Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $240,000.00 $240,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $445,000.00 $445,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $685,000.00 $685,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $685,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007822-2017 405 NO FIFTH ST. INC V NEWARK CITY 1949 21 2017
Address: 405 5th St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $320,000.00 $320,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $405,300.00 $405,300.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $725,300.00 $725,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $725,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
008440-2017 SHAMROCK REAL ESTATE INVESTMEN V CITY OF NEWARK 3544 7 2017
Address: 483 FRELINGHUYSEN AV
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $38,000.00 $38,000.00 $38,000.00 )
! Jud, t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,700.00 $6,700.00 $2,600.00 uagment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $44,700.00 $44,700.00 $40,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $44,700.00 $40,600.00 ($4,100.00)

5/8/2024




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008440-2017 SHAMROCK REAL ESTATE INVESTMEN V CITY OF NEWARK 3544 8 2017
Address: 485-487 FRELINGHUYSEN AV
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $76,000.00 $76,000.00 $76,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $207,700.00 $207,700.00 5181,500.00 | e WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $283,700.00 $283,700.00 $257,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $283,700.00 $257,500.00 ($26,200.00)
008440-2017 SHAMROCK REAL ESTATE INVESTMEN V CITY OF NEWARK 3544 10 2017
Address: 489-495 FRELINGHUYSEN AV
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $186,000.00 $186,000.00 $186,000.00 )
’ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $461,700.00 $461,700.00 $401,800.00 | 2 TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $647,700.00 $647,700.00 $587,800.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $647,700.00 $587,800.00 ($59,900.00)

5/8/2024




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4[1/2024 to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008635-2017 257 ELIZABETH LLC, V NEWARK CITY 2726 13 2017
Address: 255-263 Elizabeth Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $413,100.00 $413,100.00 $400,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $108,800.00 $108,800.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp 9 /Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $521,900.00 $521,900.00 $400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $521,900.00 $400,000.00 ($121,900.00)
008700-2017 ROBINSON, ASHTON & MARIA V NEWARK CITY 607 53 2017
Address: 393-395 Parker Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $69,200.00 $69,200.00 $69,200.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $167,300.00 $167,300.00 $140,800.00 | 2 TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $236,500.00 $236,500.00 $210,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $236,500.00 $210,000.00 ($26,500.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4[1/2024 to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009071-2017 OCEANVILL ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V CITY OF NEWARK 2004 5 2017
Address: 794-802 Raymond Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $397,000.00 $397,000.00 $0.00 I .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $70,500.00 $70,500.00 50.00 | 21" yP P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $467,500.00 $467,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $467,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
010652-2017 PIMENTA, FERNANDO RUI V CITY OF NEWARK 1127 12 2017
Address: 195 MALVERN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $76,500.00 $76,500.00 $76,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $102,100.00 $102,100.00 $73,500.00 | T VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $178,600.00 $178,600.00 $150,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $178,600.00 $150,000.00 ($28,600.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4[1/2024 to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010652-2017 PIMENTA, FERNANDO RUI V CITY OF NEWARK 1127 11 2017
Address: 193 MALVERN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $76,500.00 $76,500.00 $0.00 I~ )
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $237,600.00 $237,600.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $314,100.00 $314,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $314,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
009724-2018 ROBINSON, ASHTON & MARIA V NEWARK CITY 607 53 2018
Address: 393-395 PARKER STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $69,200.00 $69,200.00 $69,200.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $167,300.00 $167,300.00 $130,800.00 | 2 TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $236,500.00 $236,500.00 $200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $236,500.00 $200,000.00 ($36,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009878-2018 257 ELIZABETH LLC V NEWARK CITY 2726 13 2018

Address: 256-263 ELIZABETH AVENUE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $413,100.00 $413,100.00 $400,000.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $108,800.00 $108,800.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp 9 /Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $521,900.00 $521,900.00 $400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $521,900.00 $400,000.00 ($121,900.00)
009893-2018 OCEANVILLE ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V NEWARK CITY 2004 5 2018
Address: 794-802 RAYMOND BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $397,000.00 $397,000.00 $0.00 o .
! Jud t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $70,500.00 $70,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $467,500.00 $467,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $467,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4[1/2024 to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009895-2018 PIMENTA, FERNANDO RUI V NEWARK CITY 1127 12 2018
Address: 195 MALVERN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $76,500.00 $76,500.00 $76,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $102,100.00 $102,100.00 $73,500.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $178,600.00 $178,600.00 $150,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $178,600.00 $150,000.00 ($28,600.00)
009895-2018 PIMENTA, FERNANDO RUI V NEWARK CITY 1127 11 2018
Address: 193 MALVERN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $76,500.00 $76,500.00 $0.00 I )
! Jud t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $237,600.00 $237,600.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $314,100.00 $314,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $314,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007546-2019 NEWARK CITY V TERRENO 422 FRELINGHUYSEN 3516 20.02 2019
Address: 422-440 Frelinghuysen Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,696,500.00 * ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,696,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,696,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
007546-2019 NEWARK CITY V TERRENO 422 FRELINGHUYSEN 3516 24 2019
Address: 442-470 Frelinghuysen Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $2/650,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $75,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,725,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,725,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

5/8/2024




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007571-2019 NEWARK CITY V TERRENO 550 DELANCY 5046 38.02 2019
Address: 548-598 Delancy St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $3,291,800.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,368,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,660,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,660,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
007571-2019 NEWARK CITY V TERRENO 550 DELANCY 5046 38.02 BO1 2019
Address: 548-598 Delancy St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $0.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $300,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $300,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $300,800.00 $0.00 s0.00

5/8/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007612-2019 NEWARK CITY V TERRENO 85 DOREMUS LLC 5010 32 2019
Address: 67-85 Doremus ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,227,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $895,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,123,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,123,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
009660-2019 OCEANVILL ASSOCIATES, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 2004 5 2019
Address: 794-802 RAYMOND BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $397,000.00 $397,000.00 $397,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: §70,500.00 $70,500.00 $53,000.00 | T VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $467,500.00 $467,500.00 $450,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $467,500.00 $450,000.00 ($17,500.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4[1/2024 to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009874-2019 PIMENTA, FERNANDO RUI V CITY OF NEWARK 1127 11 2019
Address: 193 MALVERN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $76,500.00 $76,500.00 $76,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: §237,600.00 $237,600.00 $223,500.00 | 0 WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $314,100.00 $314,100.00 $300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $314,100.00 $300,000.00 ($14,100.00)
009874-2019 PIMENTA, FERNANDO RUI V CITY OF NEWARK 1127 12 2019
Address: 195 MALVERN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $76,500.00 $76,500.00 $76,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $102,100.00 $102,100.00 $73,500.00 | T VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $178,600.00 $178,600.00 $150,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $178,600.00 $150,000.00 ($28,600.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4[1/2024 to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012552-2019 CITY OF NEWARK V SOUTH STREET DELANCY LTD. PART 5042 76 2019
Address: 105-119 Avenue I
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $494,600.00 $494,600.00 $0.00 ) .
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $514,600.00 $514,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $514,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
012554-2019 CITY OF NEWARK V TERRENO STOCKTON LLC 5042 74 2019
Address: 121-137 Avenue I
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $373,500.00 $373,500.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $201,800.00 $201,800.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $575,300.00 $575,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $575,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012554-2019 CITY OF NEWARK V TERRENO STOCKTON LLC 5042 76.02 2019
Address: 121 Avenue I Rear
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 116,600.00 0.00
and $116,600.00 Hie, ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $116,600.00 $116,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $116,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
012554-2019 CITY OF NEWARK V TERRENO STOCKTON LLC 5042 76.03 2019
Address: 105-119 Avenue I Rear
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $385,200.00 $385,200.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $152,400.00 $152,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $537,600.00 $537,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $537,600.00 $0.00 s0.00

5/8/2024




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012554-2019 CITY OF NEWARK V TERRENO STOCKTON LLC 5042 76.01 2019
Address: 121-137 Avenue I Rear
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 359,100.00 0.00
and $359,100.00 #359, ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $359,100.00 $359,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $359,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
000306-2020 CENTERPOINT MCFRELING LLC V NEWARK CITY 3775 1 2019
Address: 884-918 Frelinghuysen Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
Jud t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,450,000.00 $1,450,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,450,000.00 $1,450,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 12 12 Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $1,450,000.00 $1,450,000.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 s0.00

5/8/2024




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4[1/2024 to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000480-2020 NEWARK CITY V TERRENO 422 FRELINGHUYSEN 3516 24 2020
Address: 442-470 Frelinghuysen Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $2,650,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $75,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,725,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,725,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000480-2020 NEWARK CITY V TERRENO 422 FRELINGHUYSEN 3516 20.02 2020
Address: 422-440 Frelinghuysen Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,696,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,696,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,696,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000481-2020 NEWARK CITY V TERRENO 550 DELANCY 5046 38.02 BO1 2020
Address: 548-598 Delancy St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $0.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $300,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $300,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $300,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
000481-2020 NEWARK CITY V TERRENO 550 DELANCY 5046 38.02 2020
Address: 548-598 Delancy St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $3,291,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,368,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,660,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,660,200.00 $0.00 s0.00

5/8/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000482-2020 NEWARK CITY V TERRENO 85 DOREMUS LLC 5010 32 2020
Address: 67-85 Doremus ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,227,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $895,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,123,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,123,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
009855-2020 OCEANVILL ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V CITY OF NEWARK 2004 5 2020
Address: 794-802 RAYMOND BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $397,000.00 $397,000.00 $397,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: §70,500.00 $70,500.00 $53,000.00 | T VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $467,500.00 $467,500.00 $450,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $467,500.00 $450,000.00 ($17,500.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4[1/2024 to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010468-2020 CITY OF NEWARK V SOUTH STREET DELANCY LTD. PART 5042 76 2020
Address: 105-119 Avenue I
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $494,600.00 $494,600.00 $0.00 ) .
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $514,600.00 $514,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $514,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
010470-2020 CITY OF NEWARK V TERRENO STOCKTON LLC 5042 76.02 2020
Address: 121 Avenue I Rear
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 116,600.00 0.00 ) .
7 $116,600.00 $ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $116,600.00 $116,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $116,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4[1/2024 to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010470-2020 CITY OF NEWARK V TERRENO STOCKTON LLC 5042 74 2020
Address: 121-137 Avenue I
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $373,500.00 $373,500.00 $0.00 ) )
! Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $201,800.00 $201,800.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $575,300.00 $575,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $575,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
010470-2020 CITY OF NEWARK V TERRENO STOCKTON LLC 5042 76.01 2020
Address: 121-137 Avenue I Rear
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 359,100.00 0.00 ) .
7 $359,100.00 $ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $359,100.00 $359,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $359,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010470-2020 CITY OF NEWARK V TERRENO STOCKTON LLC 5042 76.03 2020
Address: 105-119 Avenue I Rear
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $385,200.00 $385,200.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $152,400.00 $152,400.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $537,600.00 $537,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $537,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
006223-2021 NEWARK CITY V TERRENO 85 DOREMUS LLC 5010 32 2021
Address: 67-85 Doremus ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,227,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $895,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,123,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,123,100.00 $0.00 s0.00

5/8/2024




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006243-2021 NEWARK CITY V TERRENO 550 DELANCY 5046 38.02 2021
Address: 548-598 Delancy St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $3,291,800.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,368,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,660,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,660,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
006243-2021 NEWARK CITY V TERRENO 550 DELANCY 5046 38.02 BO1 2021
Address: 548-598 Delancy St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $0.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $300,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $300,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $300,800.00 $0.00 s0.00

5/8/2024




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4[1/2024 to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009593-2021 RGT NEWARK HOTEL LLC V NEWARK CITY 5088 157 2021
Address: 128-148 FRONTAGE ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $15,090,000.00 $15,090,000.00 $15,090,000.00 )
o Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,910,000.00 $5,910,000.00 $5,910,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $21,000,000.00 $21,000,000.00 $21,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $21,000,000.00 $21,000,000.00 $0.00
010072-2021 OCEANVILL ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V NEWARK CITY 2004 5 2021
Address: 794-802 RAYMOND BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $397,000.00 $397,000.00 $397,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: §59,900.00 $59,900.00 $53,000.00 | T VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $456,900.00 $456,900.00 $450,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $456,900.00 $450,000.00 ($6,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010160-2021 OCEANVILL ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V NEWARK CITY 2004 35 2021
Address: 13 VAN BUREN ST REAR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $41,000.00 $41,000.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $44,800.00 $44,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $44,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
010465-2021  CITY OF NEWARK V TERRENO STOCKTON LLC 5042 74 2021
Address: 121-137 Avenue I
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $373,500.00 $373,500.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $201,800.00 $201,800.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $575,300.00 $575,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $575,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010465-2021 CITY OF NEWARK V TERRENO STOCKTON LLC 5042 76.02 2021
Address: 121 Avenue I Rear
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 116,600.00 0.00
and $116,600.00 Hie, ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $116,600.00 $116,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $116,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
010465-2021  CITY OF NEWARK V TERRENO STOCKTON LLC 5042 76.03 2021
Address: 105-119 Avenue I Rear
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $385,200.00 $385,200.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $152,400.00 $152,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $537,600.00 $537,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $537,600.00 $0.00 s0.00

5/8/2024




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010465-2021 CITY OF NEWARK V TERRENO STOCKTON LLC 5042 76.01 2021
Address: 121-137 Avenue I Rear
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 359,100.00 0.00
and $359,100.00 #359, ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $359,100.00 $359,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $359,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
010480-2021 CITY OF NEWARK V SOUTH STREET DELANCY LTD PART 5042 76 2021
Address: 105-119 Avenue I
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $494,600.00 $494,600.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 udgment Type. p /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $514,600.00 $514,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $514,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002999-2022 NEWARK CITY V TERRENO 550 DELANCY 5046 38.02 BO1 2022
Address: 548-598 Delancy St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $0.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $300,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $300,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $300,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
002999-2022 NEWARK CITY V TERRENO 550 DELANCY 5046 38.02 2022
Address: 548-598 Delancy St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $3,291,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,368,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,660,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,660,200.00 $0.00 s0.00

5/8/2024




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003021-2022 CITY OF NEWARK V TERRENO 422 FRELINGHUYSEN LLC 3516 20.02 2022
Address: 422-440 Frelinghuysen Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $5,500,000.00 * ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003021-2022 CITY OF NEWARK V TERRENO 422 FRELINGHUYSEN LLC 3516 24 2022
Address: 442-470 Frelinghuysen Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $6,650,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $75,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,725,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,725,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

5/8/2024




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003497-2022 CITY OF NEWARK V TERRENO445 WILSON LLC 5020 92.01 2022
Address: 445-453 Wilson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $763,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $275,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,038,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,038,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
007798-2022  CITY OF NEWARK V TERRENO STOCKTON LLC 5042 76.01 2022
Address: 121-137 Avenue I Rear
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 359,100.00 0.00 ) .
7 $359,100.00 $ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $359,100.00 $359,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $359,100.00 $0.00 s0.00

5/8/2024




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007798-2022 CITY OF NEWARK V TERRENO STOCKTON LLC 5042 76.02 2022
Address: 121 Avenue I Rear
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 116,600.00 0.00
and $116,600.00 Hie, ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $116,600.00 $116,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $116,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
007798-2022  CITY OF NEWARK V TERRENO STOCKTON LLC 5042 76 2022
Address: 105-119 Avenue I
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $494,600.00 $494,600.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 udgment Type. p /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $514,600.00 $514,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $514,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007798-2022 CITY OF NEWARK V TERRENO STOCKTON LLC 5042 76.03 2022
Address: 105-119 Avenue I Rear
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $385,200.00 $385,200.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $152,400.00 $152,400.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $537,600.00 $537,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $537,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
007798-2022  CITY OF NEWARK V TERRENO STOCKTON LLC 5042 74 2022
Address: 121-137 Avenue I
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $373,500.00 $373,500.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $201,800.00 $201,800.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $575,300.00 $575,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $575,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009546-2022  VITALITY HOLDINGS LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 506 29 2022
Address: 16 Highland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $18,600.00 $18,600.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $83,600.00 $83,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $83,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
001655-2023 20 BRANFORD LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 57 161 2023
Address: 20-24 Branford Pl
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $400,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,000,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

5/8/2024




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007247-2023 TREACY CLINTON LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 3003 16 2022

Address: 101-103 TREACY AVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $985,000.00 $985,000.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,285,000.00 $1,285,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,285,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008162-2023  VITALITY HOLDINGS LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 506 29 2023
Address: 16 Highland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $18,600.00 $18,600.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $83,600.00 $83,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $83,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010147-2023 Newark City V Saguay, Christian & Mattos, Marly 923 11.13 2023
Address: 43 Vesey Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 77,000. 0.00 77,000.00
$77,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Order
Improvement: $416,300.00 $0.00 $262,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $493,300.00 $0.00 $339,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $493,300.00 $339,800.00 $0.00
010147-2023 Newark City V Saguay, Christian & Mattos, Marly 923 11.13 2022
Address: 43 Vesey Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 77,000.00 0.00 77,000.00
$77, ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Order
Improvement: $416,300.00 $0.00 $262,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $493,300.00 $0.00 $339,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $493,300.00 $339,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006562-2024 STEED, KENYATTA V NEWARK 04039 00017 2024
Address: 55-57 PLYMOUTH ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/11/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $17,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Transfer Matter to CBT
Improvement: $227,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $244,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $244,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Newark City 64




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Nutley Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009414-2021 TRIPLE-C HOLDINGS, LLC V NUTLEY TWP 4201 1 2021
Address: 338 PASSAIC AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $419,500.00 $419,500.00 $419,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $255,500.00 $255,500.00 $230,500.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $675,000.00 $675,000.00 $650,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $675,000.00 $650,000.00 ($25,000.00)
008643-2022  TRIPLE-C HOLDINGS, LLC V NUTLEY TWP 4201 1 2022
Address: 338 PASSAIC AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $419,500.00 $419,500.00 $419,500.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $255,500.00 $255,500.00 $155,500.00 | o WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $675,000.00 $675,000.00 $575,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $675,000.00 $575,000.00 ($100,000.00)
Total number of cases for Nutley Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007829-2019 ORANGE CITY V YOUNG PROPERTIES 2004, LLC 5104 10 2019
Address: 467 Lincoln Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $605,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,099,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,704,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,704,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
000870-2020 ORANGE CITY V YOUNG PROPERTIES 2004, LLC 5104 10 2020
Address: 467 Lincoln Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $605,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,099,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,704,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,704,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0306 2020

Address: 787 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $47,500.00 $47,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $47,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0104 2020
Address: 765 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
! Jude t Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $35,200.00 $35,200.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $70,200.00 $70,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $70,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0102 2020

Address: 765 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $37,100.00 $37,100.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $72,100.00 $72,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $72,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 Co101 2020
Address: 765 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $63,300.00 $63,300.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $98,300.00 $98,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $98,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7005 8 C0302 2020

Address: 740 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $54,900.00 $54,900.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $89,900.00 $89,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $89,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7005 8 C0301 2020
Address: 740 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $54,900.00 $54,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $89,900.00 $89,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $89,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0315 2020

Address: 765 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $34,000.00 $34,000.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $69,000.00 $69,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $69,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7005 8 C0201 2020
Address: 740 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $54,900.00 $54,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $89,900.00 $89,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $89,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0316 2020

Address: 787 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $42,100.00 $42,100.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $77,100.00 $77,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $77,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0315 2020
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $40,700.00 $40,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $75,700.00 $75,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $75,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0311 2020

Address: 787 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $18,600.00 $18,600.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $53,600.00 $53,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $53,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0310 2020
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
! Jude t Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $60,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0308 2020
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $19,200.00 $19,200.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $54,200.00 $54,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $54,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0307 2020
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $111,100.00 $111,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $146,100.00 $146,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $146,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0305 2020

Address: 787 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $44,800.00 $44,800.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $79,800.00 $79,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $79,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0304 2020
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $26,400.00 $26,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $61,400.00 $61,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $61,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0301 2020

Address: 787 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $42,100.00 $42,100.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $77,100.00 $77,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $77,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0215 2020
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $40,700.00 $40,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $75,700.00 $75,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $75,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0214 2020

Address: 787 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $24,200.00 $24,200.00 s0.00 | ZCgment Ivp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $59,200.00 $59,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $59,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0212 2020
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
! Jude t Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $25,600.00 $25,600.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $60,600.00 $60,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $60,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0203 2020

Address: 787 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $32,900.00 $32,900.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $67,900.00 $67,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $67,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7005 8 C0102 2020
Address: 740 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $54,900.00 $54,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $89,900.00 $89,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $89,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0306 2020

Address: 765 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $31,500.00 $31,500.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $66,500.00 $66,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $66,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0208 2020
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $19,200.00 $19,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $54,200.00 $54,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $54,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0207 2020
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $107,700.00 $107,700.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $142,700.00 $142,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $142,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0204 2020
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $26,400.00 $26,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $61,400.00 $61,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $61,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0305 2020

Address: 765 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $53,400.00 $53,400.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $88,400.00 $88,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $88,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0201 2020
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $42,100.00 $42,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $77,100.00 $77,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $77,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7005 8 C0101 2020

Address: 740 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $54,900.00 $54,900.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $89,900.00 $89,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $89,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0115 2020
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $40,700.00 $40,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $75,700.00 $75,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $75,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0114 2020

Address: 787 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $24,200.00 $24,200.00 s0.00 | ZCgment Ivp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $59,200.00 $59,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $59,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0112 2020
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
! Jude t Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $25,600.00 $25,600.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $60,600.00 $60,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $60,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7005 8 C0204 2020

Address: 740 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $50,600.00 $50,600.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $85,600.00 $85,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $85,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 Co111 2020
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $18,600.00 $18,600.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $53,600.00 $53,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $53,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0107 2020
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $111,100.00 $111,100.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $146,100.00 $146,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $146,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0106 2020
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 ) )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $47,500.00 $47,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $47,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0105 2020

Address: 787 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $44,800.00 $44,800.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $79,800.00 $79,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $79,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0307 2020
Address: 765 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
! Jude t Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $36,200.00 $36,200.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $71,200.00 $71,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $71,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0104 2020

Address: 787 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $26,400.00 $26,400.00 s0.00 | ZCgment Ivp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $61,400.00 $61,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $61,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0103 2020
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $32,900.00 $32,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $67,900.00 $67,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $67,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 co101 2020

Address: 787 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $42,100.00 $42,100.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $77,100.00 $77,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $77,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0415 2020
Address: 765 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $63,300.00 $63,300.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $98,300.00 $98,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $98,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7005 8 C0105 2020

Address: 740 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $63,400.00 $63,400.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $98,400.00 $98,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $98,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0412 2020
Address: 765 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $53,200.00 $53,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $88,200.00 $88,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $88,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0411 2020

Address: 765 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $47,600.00 $47,600.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $82,600.00 $82,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $82,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0407 2020
Address: 765 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
! Jude t Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $36,200.00 $36,200.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $71,200.00 $71,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $71,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0404 2020

Address: 765 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $64,300.00 $64,300.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $99,300.00 $99,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $99,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0216 2020
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $42,100.00 $42,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $77,100.00 $77,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $77,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0403 2020

Address: 765 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $38,600.00 $38,600.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $73,600.00 $73,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $73,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0401 2020
Address: 765 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $63,300.00 $63,300.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $98,300.00 $98,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $98,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0314 2020

Address: 765 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $34,000.00 $34,000.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $69,000.00 $69,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $69,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0311 2020
Address: 765 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
! Jud t Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $47,600.00 $47,600.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $82,600.00 $82,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $82,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0310 2020
Address: 765 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $102,700.00 $102,700.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $137,700.00 $137,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $137,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0309 2020
Address: 765 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 ) )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $69,300.00 $69,300.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $104,300.00 $104,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $104,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0308 2020

Address: 765 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $22,500.00 $22,500.00 $0.00 | 1 yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $57,500.00 $57,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $57,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0205 2020
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $44,800.00 $44,800.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $79,800.00 $79,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $79,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0304 2020

Address: 765 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $64,300.00 $64,300.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $99,300.00 $99,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $99,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7005 8 C0104 2020
Address: 740 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
! Jud t Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $50,600.00 $50,600.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $85,600.00 $85,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $85,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0302 2020

Address: 765 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $37,100.00 $37,100.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $72,100.00 $72,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $72,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0215 2020
Address: 765 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $34,000.00 $34,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $69,000.00 $69,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $69,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0214 2020

Address: 765 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $34,000.00 $34,000.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $69,000.00 $69,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $69,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0212 2020
Address: 765 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $53,200.00 $53,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $88,200.00 $88,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $88,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0208 2020

Address: 765 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $22,500.00 $22,500.00 $0.00 | 1 yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $57,500.00 $57,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $57,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0203 2020
Address: 765 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $47,500.00 $47,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $47,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0202 2020

Address: 765 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $37,100.00 $37,100.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $72,100.00 $72,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $72,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0116 2020
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $42,100.00 $42,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $77,100.00 $77,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $77,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0211 2020

Address: 765 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $47,600.00 $47,600.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $82,600.00 $82,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $82,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0105 2020
Address: 765 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
! Jud t Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $35,300.00 $35,300.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $70,300.00 $70,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $70,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0206 2020

Address: 765 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $31,500.00 $31,500.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $66,500.00 $66,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $66,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0201 2020
Address: 765 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $63,300.00 $63,300.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $98,300.00 $98,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $98,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0210 2020

Address: 787 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $60,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0209 2020
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
! Jude t Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $35,200.00 $35,200.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $70,200.00 $70,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $70,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0205 2020
Address: 765 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $53,400.00 $53,400.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $88,400.00 $88,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $88,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0317 2020
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,700.00 $6,700.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $41,700.00 $41,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $41,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010954-2020 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0106 2020
Address: 765 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $25,600.00 $25,600.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $60,600.00 $60,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $60,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
001851-2021 ORANGE CITY V YOUNG PROPERTIES 2004, LLC 5104 10 2021
Address: 467 Lincoln Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/19/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 605,000.00 )
7 $605,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,099,100.00 $0.00 $2,795,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,704,100.00 $0.00 $3,400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,704,100.00 $3,400,000.00 $695,900.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0103 2021

Address: 787 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $32,900.00 $32,900.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $67,900.00 $67,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $67,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0306 2021
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $47,500.00 $47,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $47,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0214 2021

Address: 787 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $24,200.00 $24,200.00 s0.00 | ZCgment Ivp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $59,200.00 $59,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $59,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0215 2021
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $40,700.00 $40,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $75,700.00 $75,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $75,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0205 2021

Address: 787 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $44,800.00 $44,800.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $79,800.00 $79,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $79,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0209 2021
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
! Jude t Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $35,200.00 $35,200.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $70,200.00 $70,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $70,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0114 2021

Address: 787 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $24,200.00 $24,200.00 s0.00 | ZCgment Ivp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $59,200.00 $59,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $59,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0401 2021
Address: 765 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $63,300.00 $63,300.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $98,300.00 $98,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $98,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0207 2021
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $107,700.00 $107,700.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $142,700.00 $142,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $142,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0204 2021
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $26,400.00 $26,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $61,400.00 $61,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $61,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0203 2021

Address: 787 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $32,900.00 $32,900.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $67,900.00 $67,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $67,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0202 2021
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $40,700.00 $40,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $75,700.00 $75,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $75,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 0201 2021

Address: 787 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $42,100.00 $42,100.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $77,100.00 $77,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $77,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0116 2021
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $42,100.00 $42,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $77,100.00 $77,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $77,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0115 2021

Address: 787 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $40,700.00 $40,700.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $75,700.00 $75,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $75,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 Co111 2021
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $18,600.00 $18,600.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $53,600.00 $53,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $53,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0112 2021

Address: 787 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $25,600.00 $25,600.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $60,600.00 $60,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $60,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0106 2021
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $47,500.00 $47,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $47,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0110 2021

Address: 787 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $60,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0301 2021
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $42,100.00 $42,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $77,100.00 $77,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $77,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0105 2021

Address: 787 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $44,800.00 $44,800.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $79,800.00 $79,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $79,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0104 2021
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $26,400.00 $26,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $61,400.00 $61,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $61,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0415 2021

Address: 765 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $63,300.00 $63,300.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $98,300.00 $98,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $98,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0412 2021
Address: 765 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $53,200.00 $53,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $88,200.00 $88,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $88,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0305 2021
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $44,800.00 $44,800.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $79,800.00 $79,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $79,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 Co107 2021
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $111,100.00 $111,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $146,100.00 $146,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $146,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0407 2021

Address: 765 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $36,200.00 $36,200.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $71,200.00 $71,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $71,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0404 2021
Address: 765 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $64,300.00 $64,300.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $99,300.00 $99,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $99,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0210 2021

Address: 787 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $60,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0403 2021
Address: 765 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
! Jud t Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $38,600.00 $38,600.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $73,600.00 $73,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $73,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0208 2021

Address: 787 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $19,200.00 $19,200.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $54,200.00 $54,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $54,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0411 2021
Address: 765 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $47,600.00 $47,600.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $82,600.00 $82,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $82,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0315 2021

Address: 765 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $34,000.00 $34,000.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $69,000.00 $69,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $69,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0314 2021
Address: 765 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $34,000.00 $34,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $69,000.00 $69,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $69,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0212 2021
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $25,600.00 $25,600.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $60,600.00 $60,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $60,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0310 2021
Address: 765 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $102,700.00 $102,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $137,700.00 $137,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $137,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0309 2021
Address: 765 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $69,300.00 $69,300.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $104,300.00 $104,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $104,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0308 2021
Address: 765 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 ) )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $22,500.00 $22,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $57,500.00 $57,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $57,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0307 2021

Address: 765 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $36,200.00 $36,200.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $71,200.00 $71,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $71,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0216 2021
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $42,100.00 $42,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $77,100.00 $77,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $77,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0306 2021

Address: 765 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $31,500.00 $31,500.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $66,500.00 $66,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $66,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0305 2021
Address: 765 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $53,400.00 $53,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $88,400.00 $88,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $88,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0304 2021

Address: 765 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $64,300.00 $64,300.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $99,300.00 $99,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $99,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0302 2021
Address: 765 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
! Jude t Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $37,100.00 $37,100.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $72,100.00 $72,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $72,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0301 2021

Address: 765 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $53,300.00 $53,300.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $88,300.00 $88,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $88,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0215 2021
Address: 765 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $34,000.00 $34,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $69,000.00 $69,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $69,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0214 2021

Address: 765 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $34,000.00 $34,000.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $69,000.00 $69,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $69,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0212 2021
Address: 765 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $53,200.00 $53,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $88,200.00 $88,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $88,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0211 2021

Address: 765 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $47,600.00 $47,600.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $82,600.00 $82,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $82,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0208 2021
Address: 765 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $22,500.00 $22,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $57,500.00 $57,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $57,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0206 2021

Address: 765 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $31,500.00 $31,500.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $66,500.00 $66,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $66,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0205 2021
Address: 765 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $53,400.00 $53,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $88,400.00 $88,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $88,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0101 2021

Address: 787 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $42,100.00 $42,100.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $77,100.00 $77,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $77,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0203 2021
Address: 765 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $47,500.00 $47,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $47,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 0202 2021

Address: 765 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $37,100.00 $37,100.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $72,100.00 $72,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $72,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0311 2021
Address: 765 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $47,600.00 $47,600.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $82,600.00 $82,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $82,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0304 2021

Address: 787 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $26,400.00 $26,400.00 s0.00 | ZCgment Ivp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $61,400.00 $61,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $61,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0201 2021
Address: 765 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $63,300.00 $63,300.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $98,300.00 $98,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $98,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0104 2021

Address: 765 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $35,200.00 $35,200.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $70,200.00 $70,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $70,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 Co101 2021
Address: 765 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $63,300.00 $63,300.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $98,300.00 $98,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $98,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0106 2021

Address: 765 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $25,600.00 $25,600.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $60,600.00 $60,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $60,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0105 2021
Address: 765 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
! Jud t Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $35,300.00 $35,300.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $70,300.00 $70,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $70,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 5 C0102 2021

Address: 765 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $37,100.00 $37,100.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $72,100.00 $72,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $72,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7005 8 C0301 2021
Address: 740 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $54,900.00 $54,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $89,900.00 $89,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $89,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7005 8 C0204 2021

Address: 740 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $50,600.00 $50,600.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $85,600.00 $85,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $85,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7005 8 C0201 2021
Address: 740 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $54,900.00 $54,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $89,900.00 $89,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $89,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7005 8 C0105 2021

Address: 740 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $63,400.00 $63,400.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $98,400.00 $98,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $98,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7005 8 C0104 2021
Address: 740 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
! Jud t Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $50,600.00 $50,600.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $85,600.00 $85,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $85,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7005 8 C0102 2021

Address: 740 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $54,900.00 $54,900.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $89,900.00 $89,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $89,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7005 8 Co101 2021
Address: 740 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $54,900.00 $54,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $89,900.00 $89,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $89,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0317 2021
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,700.00 $6,700.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $41,700.00 $41,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $41,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0316 2021
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 ) )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $42,100.00 $42,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $77,100.00 $77,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $77,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0315 2021

Address: 787 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $40,700.00 $40,700.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $75,700.00 $75,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $75,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0311 2021
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $18,500.00 $18,600.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $53,500.00 $53,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $53,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0310 2021

Address: 787 Vose Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y

Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $60,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0308 2021
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $19,200.00 $19,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $54,200.00 $54,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $54,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7004 6 C0307 2021
Address: 787 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $111,100.00 $111,100.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $146,100.00 $146,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $146,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
010605-2021 VOSE EQUITIES LLC V CITY OF ORANGE 7005 8 C0302 2021
Address: 740 Vose Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 ) )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $54,900.00 $54,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $89,900.00 $89,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $89,900.00 $0.00 s0.00
Total number of cases for Orange City 5




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002616-2024 ANKNER, JAMES & LYNN V SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE TWP. 1002 14 2024
Address: 147 Ralston Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $572,500.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,073,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,645,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,645,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

South Orange Vig Twp 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001237-2024 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE V MARC ALLEN & LAKISHA ALLEN 140.04 21 2023

Address: 41 Virginia Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 102,400.00
and. $102,400.00 $ 3102, Judgment Type:  Stip of Settle - Correction of Error
Improvement: $231,400.00 $0.00 $111,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $333,800.00 $0.00 $213,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $333,800.00 $213,800.00 ($120,000.00)
001240-2024 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE V LINDSEY ALLEN 164 32 C0011 2023
Address: 11 Perkins Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/24/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 140,000.00 i .
an $140,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Stip of Settle - Correction of Error
Improvement: $187,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $327,000.00 $0.00 $240,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $327,000.00 $240,000.00 ($87,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001240-2024 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE V LINDSEY ALLEN 164 32 C0011 2022
Address: 11 Perkins Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/24/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 140,000.00
and. $140,000.00 $ 3140, Judgment Type:  Stip of Settle - Correction of Error
Improvement: $187,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $327,000.00 $0.00 $240,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $327,000.00 $240,000.00 ($87,000.00)
001241-2024 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE V BALASH, JOAN & SANDS, LISA 168.10 12 2023
Address: 27 Connel Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/24/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 180,000.00 i !
an $180,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Stip of Settle - Correction of Error
Improvement: $323,500.00 $0.00 $203,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $503,500.00 $0.00 $383,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $503,500.00 $383,500.00 ($120,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001248-2024 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE V ALEXIS & OCTAVIAN JOHNSON-MAXIM 154.21 4 2023
Address: 3 Hooper Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/24/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 120,000.00
and. $120,000.00 $ 3120, Judgment Type:  Stip of Settle - Correction of Error
Improvement: $172,900.00 $0.00 $112,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $292,900.00 $0.00 $232,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $292,900.00 $232,900.00 ($60,000.00)
001257-2024 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE V C. PEREZ, M. CASTRO & M. PARRA 131 1 2023
Address: 14 Ridge Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 85,500.00 ) )
an $85,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Stip of Settle - Correction of Error
Improvement: $231,800.00 $0.00 $127,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $317,300.00 $0.00 $213,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $317,300.00 $213,300.00 ($104,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001626-2024 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE V CHAD PARK & LINETTE PARK 168.04 16 2023
Address: 5 Rutgers Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/24/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 140,600.00
and. $140,600.00 $ 3140, Judgment Type:  Stip of Settle - Correction of Error
Improvement: $382,200.00 $0.00 $172,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $522,800.00 $0.00 $312,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $522,800.00 $312,800.00 ($210,000.00)
001626-2024 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE V CHAD PARK & LINETTE PARK 168.04 16 2022
Address: 5 Rutgers Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/24/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 140,600.00 i .
an $140,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Stip of Settle - Correction of Error
Improvement: $382,200.00 $0.00 $172,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $522,800.00 $0.00 $312,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $522,800.00 $312,800.00 ($210,000.00)

Total number of cases for

West Orange Township 6




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Gloucester Municipality: Deptford Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004728-2020 MS PORTFOLIO LLC C/O MACERICH CO V DEPTFORD TOWNSHIP 200.01 16 2020

Address: 1750 DEPTFORD CENTER ROAD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/17/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $6,521,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $9,808,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $16,330,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $16,330,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
005687-2021 MS PORTFOLIO LLC C/O MACERICH CO V DEPTFORD TOWNSHIP 200.01 16 2021
Address: 1750 DEPTFORD CENTER ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/17/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $6,521,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $9,808,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $16,330,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $16,330,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Gloucester Municipality: Deptford Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003412-2022 MS PORTFOLIO LLC C/O MACERICH CO V DEPTFORD TOWNSHIP 200.01 16 2022
Address: 1750 DEPTFORD CENTER ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/17/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $6,521,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $10,934,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $17,456,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $17,456,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003009-2023  MS PORTFOLIO LLC C/O MACERICH CO V DEPTFORD TOWNSHIP 200.01 16 2023
Address: 1750 DEPTFORD CENTER ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 3/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $6,521,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $10,934,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $17,456,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $17,456,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Deptford Township 4




County: Gloucester

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Mantua Township

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001483-2024 RITE AID CORPORATION #10462-01, AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED B 250 2.01 2024
Address: 500 WOODBURY GLASSBORO RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $757,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,637,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,395,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,395,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Mantua Township 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Gloucester Municipality: Monroe Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002927-2024 CROSS KEYS EQUITIES, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MONROE 201 1 2024
Address: 2099 N BLACK HORSE PK
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/17/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 620,000.00
and $620,000.00 ’ %620, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,372,500.00 $0.00 $851,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,992,500.00 $0.00 $1,471,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,992,500.00 $1,471,900.00 ($520,600.00)
Total number of cases for Monroe Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Gloucester Municipality: Washington Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000073-2021 RCRD LLC V WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 111.09 2 2021
Address: 108-110 GREENTREE ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/29/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $559,500.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,487,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,047,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,047,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000073-2021 RCRD LLC V WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 111.09 2.04 2021
Address: 5581 ROUTE 42
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/29/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $312,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $312,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $312,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Gloucester Municipality: Washington Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000073-2021 RCRD LLC V WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 111.01 9 2021
Address: BARCLAY DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
001515-2022 RCRD LLC V WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 111.09 2 2022
Address: 108-110 GREENTREE ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/29/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 559,500.00 )
7 $559,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,487,500.00 $0.00 $1,240,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,047,000.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,047,000.00 $1,800,000.00 ($247,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Gloucester Municipality: Washington Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001515-2022 RCRD LLC V WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 111.09 2.04 2022
Address: 5581 ROUTE 42
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/29/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $312,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $312,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $312,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
001515-2022 RCRD LLC V WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 111.01 9 2022
Address: BARCLAY DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Gloucester Municipality: Washington Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000038-2023 RCRD LLC V WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 111.09 2 2023
Address: 108-110 GREENTREE ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $559,500.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,487,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,047,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,047,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000038-2023 RCRD LLC V WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 111.09 2.04 2023
Address: 5581 ROUTE 42
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/29/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $312,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $312,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $312,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Gloucester Municipality: Washington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000038-2023 RCRD LLC V WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 111.01 9 2023

Address: BARCLAY DRIVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/29/2024 Closes Case: N

Land: $4,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn

Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
003380-2023 TARGET CORPORATION #T1132 V TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON 115 21.02 2023
Address: 3821 Rte 42
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $2,984,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $11,176,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $14,160,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $14,160,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Gloucester Municipality: Washington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000276-2024 RCRD LLC V WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 111.09 2.04 2024

Address: 5581 Route 42

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $312,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $312,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $312,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
000276-2024 RCRD LLC V WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 111.09 2 2024
Address: 108-110 Greentree Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/29/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 559,500.00 .
7 $559,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,487,500.00 $0.00 $840,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,047,000.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,047,000.00 $1,400,000.00 ($647,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Gloucester Municipality: Washington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000276-2024 RCRD LLC V WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 111.01 9 2024
Address: Barclay Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/29/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $4,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag: yp P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
000487-2024 TARGET CORPORATION #T1132 V TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON 115 21.02 2024
Address: 3821 Rte 42
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,984,000.00 )
7 $2,984,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $11,176,000.00 $0.00 $10,516,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $14,160,000.00 $0.00 $13,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $14,160,000.00 $13,500,000.00 ($660,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024

County: Gloucester Municipality: Washington Township

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier

Assessment Year

001779-2024 CENTRO BRADLEY C/O BRIXMOR #4200 V TOWNSHIP OF MOUNT LAUREL 115.01 23
Address: 3501 Rte 42

2024

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/29/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $5,354,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $19,644,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $24,998,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $24,998,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004113-2024 G&I XI CROSS KEYS LLC V TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON 87 3 2024
Address: 141 Tuckahoe Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,090,000.00 )
7 $3,090,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,410,000.00 $0.00 $8,410,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $11,500,000.00 $0.00 $11,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,500,000.00 $11,500,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Gloucester Municipality: Washington Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004149-2024 PARK PLACE ASSOCIATES, LLC V WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 51.09 1.01 2024
Address: 661 Delsea Dr.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/26/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 720,000.00
and $720,000.00 ’ $720, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,480,000.00 $0.00 $5,480,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,200,000.00 $0.00 $6,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,200,000.00 $6,200,000.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Washington Township 9




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 4[1/2024 to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012544-2020 DELAWARE DELTA LLC V CITY OF BAYONNE 215 29 2020
Address: 74 W. 21st St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $140,000.00 $140,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $206,000.00 $206,000.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $346,000.00 $346,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $346,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013527-2020 840 KENNEDY APARTMENTS, LLC V BAYONNE 144 38 2020
Address: 840-844 JF Kennedy Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,880,000.00 $1,880,000.00 $0.00 . )
e Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,581,600.00 $2,442,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,461,600.00 $4,322,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,322,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013594-2020 FOUR J HOLDINGS,LLC V BAYONNE 189 18.01 2020

Address: 521-525 Broadway

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $518,700.00 $518,700.00 $0.00 L .
' Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,472,000.00 $1,472,000.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,990,700.00 $1,990,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,990,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
007939-2021 FOUR J HOLDINGS,LLC V BAYONNE 189 18.01 2021
Address: 521-525 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $518,700.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,472,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,990,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,990,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008332-2021 85 W 5TH ST, L.L.C. V BAYONNE CITY 315 17 2021
Address: 85 W 5TH ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/4/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $960,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,063,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,023,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,023,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
010773-2021 DELAWARE DELTA LLC V BAYONNE CITY 215 29 2021
Address: 74 W, 21st St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $137,200.00 $137,200.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $206,000.00 $206,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $343,200.00 $343,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $343,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012447-2021 840 KENNEDY APARTMENTS, LLC V BAYONNE 144 38 T01 2021
Address: 840-844 JF Kennedy Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $278,600.00 $278,600.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $278,600.00 $278,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $278,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
012447-2021 840 KENNEDY APARTMENTS, LLC V BAYONNE 144 38 2021
Address: 840-844 JF Kennedy Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,880,000.00 $1,880,000.00 $0.00 ) )
e Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,442,700.00 $2,442,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,322,700.00 $4,322,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,322,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005402-2022 85 W 5TH ST, L.L.C. V BAYONNE CITY 315 17 2022

Address: 85 W 5th ST

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/5/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $960,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,063,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,023,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,023,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
006031-2022 FOUR J HOLDINGS,LLC V BAYONNE 189 18.01 2022
Address: 521-525 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $518,700.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,472,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,990,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,990,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009458-2022 DELAWARE DELTA LLC V BAYONNE CITY 215 29 2022
Address: 74 W 21st St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $137,200.00 $137,200.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $206,000.00 $206,000.00 $0.00 | 219 P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $343,200.00 $343,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $343,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
009942-2022 840 KENNEDY APARTMENTS, LLC V BAYONNE 144 38 2022
Address: 840-844 JF Kennedy Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,880,000.00 $1,880,000.00 $0.00 ) .
o Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,442,700.00 $2,442,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,322,700.00 $4,322,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,322,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009942-2022 840 KENNEDY APARTMENTS, LLC V BAYONNE 144 38 T01 2022
Address: 840-844 JF Kennedy Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) )
Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $278,600.00 $278,600.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $278,600.00 $278,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $278,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
003875-2023 FOUR J HOLDINGS,LLC V BAYONNE 189 18.01 2023
Address: 521-525 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 518,700.00 )
7 $518,700.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,472,000.00 $0.00 $1,081,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,990,700.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,990,700.00 $1,600,000.00 ($390,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007391-2023 DELAWARE DELTA LLC V BAYONNE CITY 215 29 2023
Address: 74 W 21st St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $137,200.00 $137,200.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $206,000.00 $206,000.00 $0.00 | 219 P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $343,200.00 $343,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $343,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
008498-2023 840 KENNEDY APARTMENTS, LLC V BAYONNE 144 38 2023
Address: 840-844 JF Kennedy Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,880,000.00 $1,880,000.00 $0.00 ) .
o Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,442,700.00 $2,442,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,322,700.00 $4,322,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,322,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008498-2023 840 KENNEDY APARTMENTS, LLC V BAYONNE 144 38 T01 2023
Address: 840-844 JF Kennedy Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ) )
Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $278,600.00 $278,600.00 $0.00 | 219 yp P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $278,600.00 $278,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $278,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Bayonne City 14




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004571-2019 DAVID AND DONNA WHITE V HOBOKEN 196 43 2019

Address: 912 Bloomfield St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $541,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $612,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,154,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,154,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
006656-2019  LEWITT, AARON & LYNN SHAPIRO V HOBOKEN 193 18 2019
Address: 627 Garden St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $432,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 I )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $652,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,084,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,084,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003637-2020 LEWITT, AARON & LYNN SHAPIRO V HOBOKEN 193 18 2020

Address: 627 Garden St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $432,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $652,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,084,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,084,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
003641-2020 WHITE, DAVID & DONNA BATAVIA- V HOBOKEN 196 43 2020
Address: 912 Bloomfield St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $541,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 I )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $622,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,164,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,164,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001547-2021 LEWITT, AARON & LYNN SHAPIRO V HOBOKEN 193 18 2021

Address: 627 Garden St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $432,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 A )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $652,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P X
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,084,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,084,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
001557-2021 WHITE, DAIVD & DONNA BATAVIA- V HOBOKEN 196 43 2021
Address: 912 Bloomfield St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $541,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 L )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fig
Improvement: $622,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,164,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,164,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007989-2021 322 WASHINGTON ST LLC V HOBOKEN CITY 202 25 2021
Address: 322 WASHINGTON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,035,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,590,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,625,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,625,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008106-2021 TH START 308 MADISON LLC C/O TORESCO HOLDINGS LLC V HOBOKEN ( 48 30 2021
Address: 308 Madison Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $712,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,035,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,748,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,748,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Hoboken City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008116-2021 JOHN AMOROSA V HOBOKEN CITY 52 15 2021
Address: 327 Grand Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $570,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $530,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001730-2022 LEWITT, AARON & LYNN SHAPIRO V HOBOKEN 193 18 2022
Address: 627 Garden St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $432,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 I )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $652,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,084,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,084,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001739-2022 WHITE, DAIVD & DONNA BATAVIA- V HOBOKEN 196 43 2022
Address: 912 Bloomfield St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/30/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $541,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 I~ i
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $622,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,164,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,164,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
006627-2022 TH START 308 MADISON LLC C/O TORESCO HOLDINGS LLC V HOBOKEN ( 48 30 2022
Address: 308 Madison Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $712,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,035,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,748,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,748,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006667-2022 TH START 327 GRAND LLC C/O TORESCO HOLDINGS, LLC V HOBOKEN CT' 52 15 2022

Address: 327 Grand St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $570,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $530,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001793-2023 LEWITT, AARON & LYNN SHAPIRO V HOBOKEN 193 18 2023
Address: 627 Garden St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 432,300.00 )
7 $432,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $652,400.00 $0.00 $602,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,084,700.00 $0.00 $1,034,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,084,700.00 $1,034,700.00 ($50,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001795-2023 WHITE, DAIVD & DONNA BATAVIA- V HOBOKEN 196 43 2023

Address: 912 Bloomfield St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 541,500.00
and $541,500.00 ’ $4L, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $622,900.00 $0.00 $552,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,164,400.00 $0.00 $1,094,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,164,400.00 $1,094,400.00 ($70,000.00)
005010-2023  502-504 WASHINGTON ST ASSOC V HOBOKEN 204 39.02 2023
Address: 504 WASHINGTON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 525,000.00 .
7 $525,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $625,000.00 $0.00 $525,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,150,000.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,150,000.00 $1,050,000.00 ($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006579-2023 TH START 308 MADDISON LLC V JERSEY CITY 48 30 2023
Address: 308 Madison St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $712,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $787,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005974-2024 LEWITT, AARON & LYNN SHAPIRO V HOBOKEN 193 18 2024
Address: 627 Garden St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 432,300.00 )
7 $432,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $652,400.00 $0.00 $602,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,084,700.00 $0.00 $1,034,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,084,700.00 $1,034,700.00 ($50,000.00)

Total number of cases for Hoboken City 18



Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003187-2012 NEWPORT CENTRE V JERSEY CITY 7302 51 2012
Address: 111 Town Square Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/24/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,309,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $27,451,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $29,760,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $29,760,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
011110-2017 KINNEY, SANFORD & MENDIZABAL, LISBETH V JERSEY CITY 9705 41 2017
Address: 24 Magnolia Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $155,000.00 $155,000.00 $0.00 udgment Type. prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $165,000.00 $165,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $165,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009035-2018 LOTUS MANOR LIMITED LIABILITY CO. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 12308 27 2018
Address: 42 Vroom St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/4/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,155,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $540,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,695,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,695,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
009056-2018 SROUR RLTY. CO. INC. V CITY OF JERSEY 11405 12 2018
Address: 139 NEWARK AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 849,500.00 )
7 $849,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $976,100.00 $0.00 $976,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,825,600.00 $0.00 $1,825,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,825,600.00 $1,825,600.00 $0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009066-2018 145 CHESTNUT ASSOCIATES, LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 9602 6 2018
Address: 147 Chestnut Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $550,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $576,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,126,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,126,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
012716-2018 GHIONE, A, D, J, G & G V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 15403 5 2018
Address: 57 BISHOP ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $80,300.00 $80,300.00 $69,000.00 )
! Jud, t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 uagment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $81,300.00 $81,300.00 $70,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $81,300.00 $70,000.00 ($11,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012716-2018 GHIONE, A, D, J, G & G V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 15403 7 2018
Address: 49 BISHOP ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $160,600.00 $160,600.00 $160,600.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $104,100.00 $104,100.00 $104,100.00 7 P i °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $264,700.00 $264,700.00 $264,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $264,700.00 $264,700.00 $0.00
012716-2018 GHIONE, A, D, J, G & G V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 15403 6 2018
Address: 55 BISHOP ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $80,300.00 $80,300.00 $69,000.00 )
! Jud, t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 uagment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $81,300.00 $81,300.00 $70,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $81,300.00 $70,000.00 ($11,300.00)




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 4[1/2024 to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012716-2018 GHIONE, A, D, J, G & G V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 15403 8 2018
Address: 43 BISHOP ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $241,000.00 $241,000.00 $241,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 | 219 yP 9 /Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $242,000.00 $242,000.00 $242,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $242,000.00 $242,000.00 $0.00
012717-2018 GHIONE, A, D, J, G & G V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 15403 27 2018
Address: STATE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 )
! Jud, t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 4[1/2024 to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012717-2018 GHIONE, A, D, J, G & G V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 15403 26 2018
Address: STATE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00
012717-2018 GHIONE, A, D, J, G & G V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 15403 22 2018
Address: STATE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 )
! Jud, t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 4[1/2024 to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012717-2018 GHIONE, A, D, J, G & G V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 15403 20 2018
Address: STATE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00
012717-2018 GHIONE, A, D, J, G & G V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 15403 21 2018
Address: STATE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 )
! Jud, t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 4[1/2024 to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012717-2018 GHIONE, A, D, J, G & G V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 15403 19 2018
Address: STATE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00
012717-2018 GHIONE, A, D, J, G & G V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 15403 18 2018
Address: STATE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 )
! Jud, t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 4[1/2024 to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012717-2018 GHIONE, A, D, J, G & G V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 15403 17 2018
Address: 8 STATE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $60,000.00 $60.00 $60,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $60,000.00 $60.00 $60,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $60.00 $60,000.00 $59,940.00
012717-2018 GHIONE, A, D, J, G & G V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 15403 16 2018
Address: 6 STATE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 )
! Jud, t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013754-2018 GHAI, LLC C-O NORMAN OSTROW, INC. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 13606 2 2018

Address: 100 Amity Streeet

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $972,000.00 $972,000.00 $972,000.00 i
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,031,100.00 $1,031,100.00 $648,100.00 v P 9 ‘
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,003,100.00 $2,003,100.00 $1,620,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,003,100.00 $1,620,100.00 ($383,000.00)
001145-2019 145 CHESTNUT ASSOCIATES, LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 9602 6 2019
Address: 147 Chestnut Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $550,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $576,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,126,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,126,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001156-2019 LOTUS MANOR LIMITED LIABILITY CO. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 12308 27 2019
Address: 42 Vroom St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/4/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,155,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $540,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,695,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,695,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
005257-2019  SROUR RLTY. CO. INC. V CITY OF JERSEY 11405 12 2019
Address: 139 NEWARK AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 849,500.00 )
7 $849,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $976,100.00 $0.00 $976,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,825,600.00 $0.00 $1,825,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,825,600.00 $1,825,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010321-2019 GHIONE, A., D., J., G. & G. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 15403 6 2019
Address: 55 BISHOP ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $80,300.00 $80,300.00 $69,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 | 219 yP 9 /Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $81,300.00 $81,300.00 $70,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $81,300.00 $70,000.00 ($11,300.00)
010321-2019 GHIONE, A., D., J., G. & G. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 15403 5 2019
Address: 57 BISHOP ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $80,300.00 $80,300.00 $69,000.00 )
! Jud, t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 uagment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $81,300.00 $81,300.00 $70,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $81,300.00 $70,000.00 ($11,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010321-2019 GHIONE, A., D., J., G. & G. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 15403 8 2019
Address: 43 BISHOP ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $241,000.00 $241,000.00 $241,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 | 219 yP 9 /Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $242,000.00 $242,000.00 $242,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $242,000.00 $242,000.00 $0.00
010321-2019 GHIONE, A., D., J., G. & G. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 15403 7 2019
Address: 49 BISHOP ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $160,600.00 $160,600.00 $160,600.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $104,100.00 $104,100.00 $104,100.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $264,700.00 $264,700.00 $264,700.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $264,700.00 $264,700.00 $0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 4[1/2024 to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010322-2019 GHIONE, A., D., J., G. & G. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 15403 20 2019
Address: STATE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00
010322-2019 GHIONE, A., D., J., G. & G. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 15403 16 2019
Address: 6 STATE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 4[1/2024 to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010322-2019 GHIONE, A., D., J., G. & G. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 15403 18 2019
Address: STATE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00
010322-2019 GHIONE, A., D., J., G. & G. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 15403 17 2019
Address: 8 STATE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 4[1/2024 to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010322-2019 GHIONE, A., D., J., G. & G. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 15403 27 2019
Address: STATE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00
010322-2019 GHIONE, A., D., J., G. & G. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 15403 26 2019
Address: STATE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 )
! Jud, t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 4[1/2024 to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010322-2019 GHIONE, A., D., J., G. & G. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 15403 22 2019
Address: STATE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00
010322-2019 GHIONE, A., D., J., G. & G. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 15403 21 2019
Address: STATE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 )
! Jud, t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 4[1/2024 to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010322-2019 GHIONE, A., D., J., G. & G. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 15403 19 2019
Address: STATE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00
010683-2019 SANFORD KINNEY & LISBETH MENDIZABAL V JERSEY CITY 9705 41 2019
Address: 24 Magnolia Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $325,000.00 $325,000.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $615,000.00 $615,000.00 $0.00 udgment Type. prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $940,000.00 $940,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $940,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024  to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000714-2020 BOESLER, IZA & A.C. MACIOSZEK V JERSEY CITY 10105 25 2020
Address: 214 EIGHTH
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $660,000.00 ’ * Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $718,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,378,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,378,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
000900-2020  SCHLISSEL, LAURENCE V JERSEY CITY 12809 29 2020
Address: 318 MONTGOMERY ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/16/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $705,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $791,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,497,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,497,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024 5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001444-2020 LOTUS MANOR LIMITED LIABILITY CO. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 12308 27 2020
Address: 42 Vroom St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/4/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,155,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: — Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $540,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,695,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,695,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
002340-2020 145 CHESTNUT ASSOCIATES, LLC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 9602 6 2020
Address: 147 Chestnut Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/12/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $550,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $576,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,126,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,126,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 4[1/2024 to 4/30/2024

5/8/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008094-2020 CITY OF JERSEY CITY V 161 VAN WAGENEN AVE LLC 9301 18 2020
Address: 161 Van Wagenen Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,962,000.00
and $2,962,000.00 * $2,962, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $2,629,080.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,962,000.00 $0.00 $5,591,080.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,962,000.00 $5,591,080.00 $2,629,080.00
008200-2020 SROUR RLTY. CO. INC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 11405 12 2020
Address: 139 Newark Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/25/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 849,500.00 )
7 $849,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,105,400.00 $0.00 $2,105,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,954,900.00 $0.00 $2,954,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,954,900.00 $2,954,900.00 $0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010173-2020 SANFORD KINNEY & LISBETH MENDIZABAL V JERSEY CITY 9705 41 2020
Address: 24 Magnolia Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/9/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $325,000.00 $325,000.00 $0.00 I . -
' Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $615,000.00 $615,000.00 $0.00 | 219 yp Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $940,000.00 $940,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $940,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
011484-2020 GHIONE A,D,],G,&G, V JERSEY CITY 15403 16 2020
Address: 6 state st.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: Y
Land: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00

5/8/2024




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 4/1/2024

to 4/30/2024

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011484-2020 GHIONE A,D,J,G,&G, V JERSEY CITY 15403 17 2020
Address: 8 state st.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00
011484-2020 GHIONE A,D,],G,&G, V JERSEY CITY 15403 27 2020
Address: state st
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/15/2024 Closes Case: N
Land: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg 